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1. INTRODUCTION

This report presents the main conclusions of 4 cumulated set of interviews that took place in 2017, in a
total of 3.009 interviews to foreign visitors to the Lisbon Region (Metropolitan Area). Additionally, we also

present some of the results gathered individually for the city of Lisbon, in a total of 2.175 individuals.

2. SUMMARY OF MAIN RESULTS

- Predominance of the male gender - 65,3%;

- 22,1% were under 35 years old;

- 58,6% were between 35 and 54 years old;

- 19,1% were more than 54 years old;

- 61,0% held at least a university degree as academic level;

- 66,9% were married or with a life partner;

- 27,9% were single;

- 93,3% had never visited Lisbon previously;

- 42,5% were travelling in a group of friends;

- 29,2% were travelling as a couple;

- 24,0% were travelling in family;

- Accommodation websites and family/friends were the most used sources of information before the trip;
- According to the evaluation, family/friends was the source of information with the best ratio of level of
use/level satisfaction;

- During their stay, tourism brochures were the main sources of information. On a second level, came the
place of accommodation, the local people and the mobile apps;

- Mobile apps and the place of accommodation were the sources of information that provided the most
satisfaction of use;

- For 83,6% of the interviewed visitors, Lisbon was their sole or main destination in this trip;

- The large majority of the interviewed visitors was accommodated in Lisbon City (81,9%);

- The vast majority of interviewed visitors opted to stay at a hotel unit. Local accommodation (hostel or
rented house/apartment) received the preference of around 13%.

- Internet was the main tool for booking the trip (67,0%);

- Train, subway or on foot were the main means of transportation in the destination;

- Going out to dinner, walking around, visiting monuments, atracctions or museusms and tasting the

gastronomy and wine were activities practiced by the vast majority of interviewed visitors;
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- The main atracctions were located in Lisbon City: Padrao dos Descobrimentos, Torre de Belém, Sé de
Lisboa and Mosteiro dos Jerénimos were the most visited monuments. Outside Lisbon, the Palacio da
Pena in Sintra, was the most visited one. Regarding museums, the Centro Cultural de Belém was the most
visited, followed by the Pavilhdo do Conheciment and the Chiado Museumes;

- The most visited places of interest are situated in the microcentralities Baixa and Belém, in Lisbon.
Slightly bellow was the third microcentrality Parque das Nagdes. Outside Lisbon, the macrocentralities
Cascais and Sintra were visited by 70,4% and 64,3% of the interviewed visitors, respectively. Setubal, in
the Arrabida centrality, was visited by 29,5% of the interviewed visitors;

- More than 60% of the interviewed visitors saw their expectations exceeded with their visit.
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3. SAMPLE CHARACTERISTICS
GENDER

Gender - Region Gender - City

Region City
AGE
Age - Region Age - City
NR | 0,2% NR ' 0,2%
65 or more I 1,7% 65 or more I 1,3%
55 to 64 17,4% 55to 64 16,6%
45 to 54 33,5% 45 to 54 33,3%
35to 44 _ 25,1% 35to 44 25,8%
503 [ o2 251034 19:8%
15to 24 I 2,9% 15to 24 I 3,0%
ACADEMIC LEVEL
Academic level - Region Academic level - City
NA | 179 NA | e
Post-graduation . 6,8% Post-graduation . 7.5%
or more or more
degree
University . o University l
attendance >/6% attendance >3%
Secondary _ 31,7% Secondary _ 32,2%
Elementary = 0,1% Elementary = 0,0%
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MARITAL STATUS
Marital status - Region Marital status - City
NA | 0,4% NA  0,4%
Widow/er ‘ 0,7% Widow/er ‘ 0,7%
separeet | o et |
Single - 27,9% Single - 29,4%
o, O || o I
PREVIOUS VISITS

Previous experience - Region

Repeater
;6,7%

First
comer;
93,3%

Previous experience - City

Repeater
:7,2%

First
comer;
92,8%

TRAVEL COMPANIONS

Alone

Group of
friends

Organised
group

Family

Colleagues

Partner

Travelling with - Region

| 1,3%

2,9%

24,0%

0,1%

29,2%

Travelling with - City

Alone

Group of
friends

Organised
group

Family
Colleagues

Partner

I 1,7%

2,6%

22,6%

0,1%

30,4%
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4. SOURCES OF INFORMATION BEFORE THE TRIP

LEVEL OF USE

Sources of information before the stay - Lisbon Region

Accommodation websites
Family/friends

Airline websites

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites

Social networks
Newspapers and magazines
Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

m Used often

m Used

Sources of information before the stay - Lisbon City

Accommodation websites
Family/friends

Airline websites

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites

Social networks
Newspapers and magazines
Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

m Used often

m Used
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EVALUATION OF THE SOURCES OF INFORMATION

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Lisbon Region

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 96,5% 8,84
Travel agents 90,0% 8,78
Newspapers and magazines 92,1% 8,77
Tourism guides/books 95,0% 8,75
Family/friends 85,7% 8,71
Other official websites 74,8% 8,10
www.visitlisboa.com 72,8% 8,09
Social networks 60,1% 7,65
Accommodation websites 55,6% 7,57
Airline websites 46,7% 7,41
Travel websites 29,4% 6,61

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Lisbon City

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 97,3% 8,86
Newspapers and magazines 92,5% 8,79
Travel agents 90,7% 8,76
Family/friends 86,2% 8,72
Tourism guides/books 94,7% 8,71
Other official websites 74,2% 8,09
www.visitlisboa.com 73,0% 8,09
Social networks 60,4% 7,65
Accommodation websites 57,0% 7,59
Airline websites 46,3% 7,39
Travel websites 27,3% 6,55
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USE VS. SATISFACTION

Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Lisbon Region

110,0%
100,0% Tourism brochures
°0 Tourism
90,0% g“'iﬁﬁ%ﬂb@k@m@ts Family/friends
5 magazines °
S 80,0% Other official
£ e websites
5 700% www.visitlisboa.com
17, 7
Y= .
° Social networks Accommodation
w 60,0% ;
® websites
@
S 50,0% L .
9 @ Airline websites
40,0%
. Accommodation
30,0% L websites
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Lisbon City
110,0%
100,0% ° Tourism brochures
@ Tourisg guides/books
90,0% Ne\x&{ﬁéﬁﬁ ggants Family/friends
c magazines [ ]
o
= 80,0%
E ’ Other official websites
& [ ] .
E 70,0% www.visitlisboa.com
kS Social networks Accommodation
% 60,0% websites
5
O 50,0%
Q @ Airline websites
40,0%
30,0% Accommodation
® websites
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)
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RESULTS BY MARKET, AGE AND SEGMENT

ACCOMMODATION WEBSITES

FAMILY/FRIENDS

Accommodation websites

Accommodation websites

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users

Spain

Benelux
Scandinavia
Under 35

Local accomm.
Total

Most satisfied
USA/Canada
Brazil
35to 44

Repeater

Scandinavia
Total

Smallest users
Families
45 to 54
55 or more
USA/Canada

Brazil

Less satisfied
55 or more
UK/Ireland
Benelux

Spain

Local accomm.

Family, friends

Family, friends

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users

Families 96,2%
95,5%
93,1%
92,4%

91,9%

Local accomm.
Groups of friends
Under 35

Brazil

Total

Most satisfied
Under 35
Groups of friends
Benelux
Local accomm.
Spain
Total

Smallest users

78,6%
78,6%
74,8%
74,6%
51,3%

France
Italy
UK/Ireland
45 to 54

Couples

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Less satisfied
55 or more

Italy
45 to 54
Repeater

Couples
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Airline websites

Airline websites

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users

Most satisfied

Benelux 97,2% USA/Canada
Scandinavia 97,0% 35to 44
UK/Ireland 92,6% Brazil
France 91,6% EETNIIES
Germany 89,8% Spain
Total 79,5% Total
Smallest users Less satisfied

45 to 54
55 or more
USA/Canada

Spain

Brazil

OTHER OFFICIAL WEBSITES

Under 35
France
UK/Ireland
Benelux

Local accomm.

Other official websites

Other official websites

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users
USA/Canada

Brazil

35to 44

Italy

78,1%
62,1%
56,8%
54,5%
Families 52,0%

Total

Most satisfied
Repeater
Scandinavia
France
Benelux
35to 44
Total

Smallest users
Benelux

Spain

France
UK/Ireland

55 or more

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Less satisfied

Groups of friends
45 to 54
UK/Ireland

55 or more

Spain
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www.visitlisboa.com

www.visitlisboa.com

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users
USA/Canada

35to 44

Italy

65,7%
54,7%
52,2%
50,9%
48,0%

Scandinavia
Repeater
Total

Most satisfied
Brazil

Benelux
USA/Canada
Italy

Couples
Total

Smallest users
Groups of friends 39,2%
39,2%
34,7%
32,5%

31,3%

Local accomm.
Germany
UK/Ireland

55 or more

Less satisfied
Local accomm.
UK/Ireland
Groups of friends
Germany

France

Travel websites

Travel websites

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users
USA/Canada

Local accomm.
Scandinavia

Italy

35to 44

Total

Most satisfied
USA/Canada
Spain
Families
35to 44
Repeater
Total

Smallest users
Brazil
UK/Ireland
45 to 54

55 or more

Spain

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Less satisfied
UK/Ireland
France

Groups of friends

Benelux

Local accomm.
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Social networks

Social networks

% use

Average satisfaction

USA/Canada
Local accomm.

Brazil

Under 35
35to 44

Total

Biggest users
68,2%
63,3%
61,3%
59,9%
52,2%

Most satisfied
USA/Canada
Families

Italy

35to 44
Scandinavia
Total

Smallest users

Germany

Couples

France
UK/Ireland

55 or

more

NEWSPAPERS AND MAGAZINES

Less satisfied
Groups of friends
UK/Ireland
55 or more
Germany

Benelux

Newspapers, magazines

Newspapers, magazines

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users

USA/Canada
Repeater

Italy

Families

55 or
Total

more

Most satisfied
USA/Canada
Scandinavia
Spain
Under 35
France
Total

Local

Under 35

Benelux

Groups of friends

Spain

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Smallest users

20,1%
18,4%
16,6%
16,4%
16,2%

accomm.

Less satisfied
55 or more
Repeater

Italy

Germany

Benelux
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Travel agents

Travel agents

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users

Brasil
USA/Canada
Repeater
35to 44
Italy

Total

Most satisfied
R.Unido/ Irlanda
USA/Canada
Local accomm.

55 or more
Under 35
Total

Smallest users
Spain
Germany
Benelux
France
UK/Ireland

Less satisfied
Spain
Italy
France
Benelux

Germany

5. SOURCES OF INFORMATION DURING THE TRIP

LEVEL OF USE

Sources of information during the stay - Lisbon Region

Tourism brochures 62,3% 13,9%

Place of

. 37,6% 11,1%
accommodation

Local people 25,7% 17,5%

Mobile apps 35,6% 4,5%

Family/friends |[REWZ 0,7%

Internet terminals 25 0,2%

L . m Used often mUsed
Tourism information

offices

Tourism guides/books 0,8%

8,5% 3,0%
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Sources of information during the stay - Lisbon City

Tourism brochures 60,5% 14,1%

Place of

(o) 0,
accommodation e UL

Local people 26,4% 17,8%

Mobile apps 35,6% 4,3%

Family/friends ELYIYSE 0,6%

Internet terminals 10,9% L)

o . m Used often mUsed
Tourism information

offices

8,7% 2,7%

Tourism guides/books EXEZR [0,7%

EVALUATION OF THE SOURCES OF INFORMATION

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Lisbon Region

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 98,4% 8,95
Family/friends 97,6% 8,91
Place of accommodation 89,8% 8,77
Mobile apps 92,7% 8,56
Tourism guides/books 83,0% 8,52
Tourism information offices 77,7% 8,43
Local people 83,8% 8,39
Tourism brochures 48,7% 7,46

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Lisbon City

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 98,3% 8,93
Family/friends 97,2% 8,88
Place of accommodation 89,3% 8,76
Mobile apps 91,8% 8,52
Tourism guides/books 80,3% 8,42
Local people 83,0% 8,37
Tourism information offices 76,7% 8,34
Tourism brochures 47,9% 7,44
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USE VS. SATISFACTION

Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Lisbon Region

Level of use (0 to 2)

100,0% Internet terminals
Family/friends
Mobile appsce of
90,0% accommodation
@ Tourism guides/bbgﬁl people.

,S 80,0% @ Tourism information
E offices
‘G
= 70,0%
(%]
—
o
)
% 60,0%
=
3
o Tourism brochures
a 50,0% ®

40,0%

30,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Lisbon City
100,0% Internet terminals
® amily/friends
Mobile Rlape of
90,0% accommodation
Local people.
g 80,0% P Tounfm gwdes/bcpks
S @ Tourism information
E offices
2
B 70,0%
(%]
“—
o
)
% 60,0%
S
c
(O]
(8]
E 50.0% Tourism brochures
o
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
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RESULTS BY MARKET, AGE AND SEGMENT
TOURISM BROCHURES

Tourism brochures

Tourism brochures

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users
USA/Canada
55 or more

98,1%
93,5%
93,5%
90,6%
88,8%

Brazil
Families
Couples
Total

Most satisfied
USA/Canada

Italy

Repeater
Brazil
35to 44
Total

Smallest users
Groups of friends
Benelux
Spain
Local accomm.

Under 35

PLACE OF ACCOMMODATION

Less satisfied
UK/Ireland
Groups of friends
Spain

France

Benelux

Place of accommodation

Place of accommodation

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users
USA/Canada
Repeater

72,4%
61,8%
61,3%
60,2%
59,5%

Families
35to 44
Brazil
Total

Most satisfied
55 or more
Brazil
France
Families
Benelux
Total

Smallest users
Under 35
Benelux
UK/Ireland

Spain

Local accomm.

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Less satisfied
Germany

Spain

Scandinavia
Repeater

Local accomm.
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Local people

Local people

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users
Brazil 64,9%
64,2%
61,2%
59,8%
55,6%

Local accomm.
Under 35
USA/Canada
35to 44

Total

Most satisfied
USA/Canada
Brazil

35to 44
Repeater

Families
Total

Smallest users
45 to 54
France
UK/Ireland
Couples
55 or more

Less satisfied
Under 35
UK/Ireland
France
Local accomm.

Germany

Mobile apps

Mobile apps

% use

Average satisfaction

Biggest users
Under 35
Scandinavia

81,3%
70,8%
70,3%
Benelux 63,3%
Spain 61,9%
Total

Local accomm.

Most satisfied
Brazil
USA/Canada
Families
35to 44
Benelux
Total

Smallest users
UK/Ireland

Couples
45 to 54

Brazil

55 or more

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Less satisfied

Couples

Italy
45 to 54
UK/Ireland

55 or more
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Lisbon as destination - Region

Intransit = 0,2%

Secondary o
destination 16,2%
Main

0
destination 22,5%

Sole .
destination 61,1%

Lisbon as destination - City

Intransit = 0,2%

Secondary

0
destination 16,8%
Main
0
destination 22,8%
Sole \
destination 60,2%

Lisbon as sole destination - Top5
and Bottom5

Local accom. |, > 0%
spain [N 4%
Under3s | :0.6%
Families | 75 s
uk/ireland [N 7:.1%
Region [N o1
ciy | o.>%
usa/canada [N s:.7%
couples NG ::.:%
italy | T 47.4%
45054 [ :42%
razil | 29.1%

Lisbon as secondary destination -
Top5 and Bottomb5

Brazil - | 70,0%
usa/canada [N 46.5%
45054 [ 24.2%
Couples [ 18.1%
Hotel or similar | 17.8%
city | 16.3%
Region | 16.2%
Germany I 2,2%
France l 1,9%
Scandinavia | 1,2%
UK/Ireland | 0,9%
Spain | 0,9%
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7. PLACE AND TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION
PLACE OF ACCOMMODATION

Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Setubal
Peninsula

Sintra

Place of accommodation -

Region

1,7%

Place of accommodation - City

I 3,7%
. 12,8%

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Segubal 0,2%
Peninsula
Sintra | 1,9%

Estoril/Cascais

I 9,3%

Lisbon City

TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION

Type of accommodation - City

Family/friend's

‘ 1,1%

Type of accommodation -
Region
Family/friend's o
house ‘ 1.0%
University residence ~ 0,1%
Rented
house/apartment I 6,6%
Hostel I 6,3%
Hotel or similar _ 86,1%

house
residence | 00%
houseR/e;r;Eaegment I 5,6%
Hostel I 7,1%

Hotelorsimilar _ 86,3%

Couples
45to 54
USA/Canada
Italy

55 or more
City
Region

Scandinavia

Spain

Under 35

Accommodation in hotel or similar - Top5 and Bottom5

N, 5, 1%

N o4,2%
I 93,0%
e o1,7%
e o1,7%
I,  56,3%
Y o, 1%
Repeater | 3%
[,  51,9%
I, 70,3%
Groups of friends |, - o
________________JE
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Scandinavia
Families

55 or more
35to 44
Region
UK/Ireland
City

45to 54
Brazil
Spain
Couples

Accommodation in rented house/apartament - Top5 and

Bottom5

N 17,4%
I 12,9%
Repeater | o, o%

I 3%

I 7,6%
I ¢ 5%

I -7
| A
I /6%
[ R
I 55

B 13%

8. TRAVEL BOOKING

Travel booking - Region Travel booking - City
Own transport 5,0% Own transport 4,8%
Did notbook | 0,5% Did notbook = 0,3%
Internet 67,0% Internet 66,4%
Direcctovr\;/;r:rr]\;port 0,1% Direct w/transport... 0,0%
Third party = 0,2% Third party = 0,2%
Travel agent 26,9% Travel agent 28,1%

9. TRANSPORTATION IN LISBON

Transportation in Lisbon - Region Transportation in Lisbon - City
Train 89,5% Train 88,6%
Subway 86,1% Subway 84,2%
On foot 81,2% On foot 79,5%
Public bus 76,6% Public bus 76,1%
Tourism bus 41,5% Tourism bus 38,0%
Tram 35,0% Tram 37.3%
Taxi 28,4% Taxi 28,0%
Car 14,0% Car 15,0%
Bicycle 6,5% Bicycle 7,2%
Motorcycle 1,8% Motorcycle 1,7%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Use of train in Lisbon - Top5 and

Benelux

55 or more
UK/Ireland
Germany
Groups of friends
Region

City
USA/Canada
Couples
35to 44
Repeater
Spain

Bottomb5

I o5.5%
I o5, 7%
I o5,0%
I o4.5%
I o3 6%
I :o,5%
[ EHES
| E
I :5.0%
I s 6%
I . s%
I 725

Use of subway in Lisbon - Top5 and

55 or more
UK/Ireland
Germany
Benelux
France

Region

City
Scandinavia
Italy

35to 44

USA/Canada

I o5.5%
I o5 5%
I 93,8%
I 03.7%
N o3.2%
I :o. 1o
I s 29
I 75 4%
I 75, 0%
I 7: v
Repeater | NENENGNGNGzGEE 70.4%
I <o, 7%

Bottom5

Getting by on foot in Lisbon - Top5

UK/Ireland
55 or more
Germany
45to 54
Groups of friends
Region

City
Families
Italy

35to 44
Repeater
USA/Canada

and Bottom5

. 2 %
. 0%
I . 5%
. 3%
I <o, 4%
I 2%
I 7o 5%
I s: 5%
I 6 o%
I : 7%
I s
I -0

Use of public bus in Lisbon - Top5

Groups of friends
Benelux
France
45to 54
Brazil
Region

City
Families
USA/Canada
Italy
Repeater
Spain

and Bottom5

N s16%
I :0,5%
I :0,5%
I 20,0%
N 798%
I 7o 6%
[ W%
I 70 3%
I <o8%
[ e
I : 0%
[ JEA

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Page 22 of 145



10. ACTIVITIES

Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Activities - Region

Going out to dinner - 96,9%

Walking around - 95,9%
Museums, monuments, att. - 92,0%
Gastronomy and Wine - 81,5%

Exhibitions - 62,5%
nightife [ 55.4%
Organised visit - 54,4%
peach [ 53.2%

Tour outside the city - 50,9%
Shopping . 34,3%
Nature I 17,1%
Boat trips I 13,1%
Sports event I 11,6%
shows || 10,1%

Spa/Wellness I 9,8%

Activities - City

96,8%

Going out to dinner -

Walking around 95,8%

91,8%

Museums, monuments, att. -

Gastronomy and Wine 80,6%

Exhibitions - 61,0%
Nightiife [l 55.9%
Organised visit - 53,4%
peach [ 51.7%

Tour outside the city - 48,2%
Shopping . 36,0%
Nature I 17,2%
Boat trips I 14,1%
Sports event I 12,6%
shows | 11,19%
Spa/Wellness I 10,6%

Gastronomy and Wine - Top5 and
Bottom5

55 or more | | 5
45to54 | 0, 1%
U/ireland | ¢ %
Couples NG 35,9%
France | ::
Region | <! 5%
city | <0.6%
usa/canada | 7.2
iealy | %
Local accom. | NNRNHRNENEIEIGNGEGEE 0.3
Repeater |GGG 25
under 35 | NNENGGEEEEEE <3

Exhibitions - Top5 and Bottom5

usa/canada [N 723
orazil - | 7.
55 or more _ 74,4%
ssto5s | 7%
Repeater _ 67,0%
rRegion |GGG 2%
ciry | N - 0%
Benelux _ 56,3%
uk/ireland | | A o3
spain |G 6.2
Local accom. _ 41,6%
under 35 | 405

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Nightlife - Top5 and Bottom5

Groups of friends _72,1%
Under 35 | 9./
Local accom. _ 68,7%
erazil | <.
Spain - | 5,15
oy U
region | 55+
Germany _ 49,3%
cary | 5,15
Repeater _ 43,8%
55 or more _ 35,3%
Families _ 32,4%

Organised visit - Top5 and Bottom5

usa/canada || NN 205
orozi - | 753
Families || N 703
55 or more _ 69,6%
Repeater _ 64,0%
region || GGG -+
ciy | 53
Groups of friends _ 41,9%
uk/ireland || 4.3%
Local accom. _ 37,2%
spain |GG 314%
Under 35 | 30.6%

Going to the beach - Top5 and
Bottom5

Local accom. [N 5.2
spain - [ /3.7
Families [ NEGEGNGNGEGEEEEEEEE 55.0%
Scandinavia [ NNE I 63.0%
Germany | ©:.7%
Region [N s: 2%
ciy | 5.7
45054 [ :4.0%
italy | I 30.1%
couples |GG 35.56%
usa/canada | NN 38.0%
grazil | 243%

Tour outside the city - Top5 and
Bottom5

55ormore | 71, 1%
Brazil - [ o
usa/canada [N 6o
rFamilies [N 62.5%
4sto54 [N ::0%
Region [N so.o%
ciy | s 2%
Benelux [NGINGE 247%
Groups of friends || N NN NN 41.2%
Local accom. | NG 31.8%
Under35 [N 25.83%
spain |GG 25.1%

Germany NI 23.:%
uk/ireland | NI 22.2%
spain |GGG 21.0%
Local accom. | NN 10.5%
Benelux |G 13°%

Shopping - Top5 and Bottom5

oozl N G:0%
Usa/Canace - N 55,0
Repeater R /> 5%
raly N 1%
351044 N £0,2%
ciy I 3,0
Region | 3/,
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11. VISITED ATTRACTIONS AND PLACES OF INTEREST

ATRACCTIONS
Attractions - Region Attractions - City
Padrao Descobertas |G 37,9% Padrdo Descobertas |GGG ©0,3%
Torre Belém [N 37.6% CE:EE o 20 EREKEA
Sé de Lisboa [INNGNGEGEGEGEGEGEGE 723% Jerénimos |G 73.7%
Jerénimos [ INNNENEGEGEGEEEEE 71.1% SédelLisboa [ININGGNGEGEGEGEE 720%
ccBelém | 70.0% cceelém N 72.0%
Pal4cio Pena [N 55.3% Pav. Conhecimento | 51.3%
Pav. Conhecimento [N 51,5% Museu do Chiado | 50,9%
Museu do Chiado | 50.5% Palacio Pena NN 493%
Palacio Ajuda [N 46.3% Palacio Ajuda I 45.1%
Casino do Estoril [N 463% Casinodo Estoril | NN 45.0%
Palacio Queluz [N 454% Museu Gulbenkian [ NI 44.3%
Museu Arte Antiga [N 44.1% Museu Arte Antiga | I 43.3%
Museu Gulbenkian [N 44,0% Museu Coches [N 42.7%
Museu Design (MUDE) [ 43.0% Museu Design (MUDE) | 41.8%
Museu Coches [N 41,7% Palacio Queluz | 39.6%
Castelo Sao Jorge | 386% Castelo Sao Jorge | 39.2%
Lisbon Story Centre | 37.5% Lisbon Story Centre | 37.6%
Casa Historias | 36,5% Casa Historias | HNEEEE 35.3%
Oceanédrio I 34.4% Oceandrio | 33.7%
Casino Lisboa [ 32.7% Casino Lisboa | 332%
CabodaRoca [ 316% CabodaRoca [ 287%
Castelo Palmela | 26,1% Museu Azulejo [ 24.9%
Museu Azulejo [ 24.3% Castelo Palmela | 204%
Cabo Espichel [l 15.8% Cabo Espichel [l 143%
Convento Mafra [l 12,2% Beaches North Bank [l 12,8%
Cristo-Rei [l 12,0% Convento Mafra [l 12,5%
Beaches NorthBank [l 11,7% Cristo-Rei [l 11,8%
Zoo M 104% Zoo M 11,5%
Beaches South Bank | 4,3% Beaches South Bank || 3,7%
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PLACES OF INTEREST

Places of interest - Region

Baixa (Lisboa) [T 92,1%
Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _ 91,3%
Chiado (Lisboa) [ 90,7%
Avenida da Liberdade..._ 89,3%
Belém (Lisboa) [T 88,5%
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 88,5%
Parque das Nagées..._ 79,6%
Bairro Alto (Lisboa) _ 75,1%
Cascais _ 70,4%
Estoril [T 67,0%
sintra [ 64,3%
Alfama (Lisboa) - 32,7%
Setabal N 29,5%
Obidos [ 26,4%
Almada [ 20,5%
Sesimbra - 19,8%
Arrabida [T 15,3%
Evora . 10,5%
Ericeira . 10,3%
Fatima 1| 43%

Places of interest - City

Baixa (Lisboa) _1,8%
Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _90,9%
Chiado (Lisboa) _89,8%
Belém (Lisboa) _89,6%
Avenida da Liberdade.._88,7%
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 87,6%
Parque das Nag()es.._ 78,5%
Bairro Alto (Lisboa) _ 76,4%
Cascais _ 67,0%
Estoril [T 64,0%
sintra [ 57,9%
Alfama (Lisboa) [ 34,7%
Obidos [ 26,1%
Setubal [ 22,7%
Almada [0 19,5%
Sesimbra - 18,9%
Arrabida [ 14,5%
Evora . 12,0%
Ericeira . 10,9%
Fatima ] 5,0%

Visit to Lisbon Downtown (Baixa) -
Top5 and Bottom5

55ormore [ o7.7%
uk/ireland - | ©7.5%
Benelux | o7.4%
Germany | 3%
4sto 54 N 5 3%
Region [N .
ciry | o s
scandinavia || NN :.1
iealy | ;.7
3sto44 NN :s 0%
Repeater | ::.7%
usa/canada | o5

Visit to Belém - Top5 and Bottom5

uk/ireland | q: 3
45105 I o7
55 or more _ 93,4%
Groups of friends _ 92,7%
sencu: | o
cry [
Region | :: -
sst00s | <.
Families || N =0
Repeater _ 79,8%
usa/canada | 77 -
| 75,
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Visit to Parque das Nagoes - Top5 and Bottom5
55 ormore | 7,1
st0s I ¢ i
oroci - [ 7"
senelux | :: 2%
Germary - | 2,7
region [N - -
cry | <
scandinavia - | 7:
oty N 70,7
usa/canaca | /0.5
sswo44 [ <o o
Repeater | 9<%
Visit to Cascais - Top5 and Bottom5 Visit to Sintra - Top5 and Bottom5
ssormore Y <% oraz | =01%
Germany I 7577 || ssormore N 755
sstoss [ ;> Families || N A ;5%
oo | 7 sstose | 70,0%
Local accom. _ 73,4% Spain _ 66,3%
region | 70 region | - %
ciry | -7 o ciy | -7
Repeater _ 65,0% UK/Ireland _ 55,8%
under 35 | NG s EEEa 0 JEEIA
ssto44 [N <: - italy | s
usa/canada [ 7 Local accom. | RN s: 0%
italy | - under 35 | NN +s s>
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Wonderful
surprise

Above
expectations

According to
expectations

Below
expectations

Reality VS. Expectations -

Region

20,8%

42,0%

34,9%

2,3%

Reality VS. Expectations - City

Wondgrful 20,6%
surprise
Abovg 39,8%
expectations
According to 37,1%

expectations

Below

. 2,6%
expectations

Brazil

55 or more
45 to 54
Germany
Spain
Region
City
UK/Ireland
France
Under 35
Repeater

Italy

Exceeded expectations - Top5 and Bottom5

I 77,
I 0,
- 5
I ;%
I o-,2%
I .
I ©o.:%
I - 5%
I 5:
I 5.
-

—
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13. RESULTS BY NATIONALITY
GERMANY (272 Answers)

Gender - Germany Previous experience - Germany

Germany

Age - Germany Travelling with - Germany
65 or more 4,4% Alone 0,7%
55 to 64 23,2% Group of 48,5%
friends
45 t0 54 30,9% Organised I 1,5%
group
35to 44 13,6% Family - 27,9%
25to 34 24,3% Colleagues = 0,0%
15to0 24 3,7% Partner - 21,3%
Academic level - Germany Marital status - Germany
NA I 1,5% NA | 0,7%
Post-graduation I 2.9%
ormore Widow/er | 1,8%
egree Separated,
. . : 2,6%
University Divorced
5,1%
attendance

Single 26,5%
Secondary _ 41(5% | g - )
Married,
Flementary | 0.0% Together _ e
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Lisbon as destination - Germany Travel booking - Germany
Own transport 1,8%
Intransit  0,0%
i 0
jecgndgry | 2.2% Did notbook | 1,1%
estination

N.|ain. - 24.3% Internet -88,6%
destination !

Sole
destination _ 73,5% Travel agent I 8,5%

Sources of information before the stay - Germany

Accommodation websites

Airline websites

Family/friends

Travel websites

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com

Social networks
Newspapers and magazines m Used often
Travel agents m Used
Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Germany

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 100,0% 8,91
Family/friends 87,1% 8,75
Newspapers and magazines 87,7% 8,60
Tourism guides/books 81,8% 8,36
Travel agents 88,9% 8,33
Other official websites 77,9% 8,06
www.visitlisboa.com 64,0% 7,90
Accommodation websites 53,9% 7,54
Social networks 53,2% 7,37
Airline websites 42,2% 7,35
Travel websites 20,0% 6,44
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Germany

110,0%
100.0% Tourism brochures
,U7%
< 90,0% Travel agents._ Newspapers and Family/friends
RS magazines L
T 80,0% @ Tourism guides/books _ Other official websites
- o
=
® 70,0%
S e
U 600% www.visitlisboa.com Accommodation
& ’ Social networks Websites
€
@ 50,0%
g 40.0% ® Airline websites
30,0%
20,0% @ Travel websites
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Germany

Tourism brochures 62,5% 13,2%
Place of

accommodation
37,5% 4,8%
Local people 19,9%

Family/friends ¥ 0,0%

Mobile apps

Internet terminals

X7t 0,0%

Tourism information
0,
offices M 2,6%

Tourism guides/books 0,0%

m Used often mUsed

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Germany

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 100,0% 9,19
Family/friends 100,0% 8,94
Tourism information offices 100,0% 8,94
Place of accommodation 86,6% 8,64
Mobile apps 93,9% 8,55
Tourism guides/books 77,8% 8,44
Local people 76,3% 8,07
Tourism brochures 50,0% 7,37
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Transportation in Lisbon - Reality VS. Expectations -
Germany Germany
Train 94,5%
Subway 93,8% Wonderful 16.5%
surprise !
On foot 91,5%
Public bus 79,4%
Ab°‘;.e 48,9%
Tourism bus 50,4% expectations
Tram 34,2%
) According to o
Taxi 30,9% expectations 31.6%
car [| 51%
i 0,
Bicycle I 2,2% Belovy 2.9%
expectations
Motorcycle = 0,4%
Place of accommodation - Type of accommodation -
Germany Germany
Setubal University
Peninsula I 3.7% residence | 04%
. Rented
Sintra I 6,3% house/apartment I 5.9%
Estoril/Cascais 21,0% Hostel I 4,8%
Lisbon City 69,1% Hotel or similar _ 88,6%
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Activities - Germany

Going out to dinner
Museums, monuments, att.
Walking around

Gastronomy and Wine

-
-

95,2%
81,6%

Places of interest - Germany

Chiado (Lisboa)

Baixa (Lisboa)

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade
Belém (Lisboa)

S 96,7%
S 963%
S 96,0%
S 95,2%
S 93,0%
S 91,9%

Museu do Chiado
Pav. Conhecimento
Palacio Ajuda
Museu Arte Antiga
Casino do Estoril
Museu Coches
Museu Gulbenkian
Casa Historias
Palacio Queluz
Museu Design (MUDE)
Oceandrio

Lisbon Story Centre
Cabo da Roca
Castelo Sao Jorge
Castelo Palmela
Casino Lisboa
Museu Azulejo
Cabo Espichel
Cristo-Rei

Zoo

Convento Mafra
Beaches North Bank
Beaches South Bank

I 51.5%
I 50.7%
I 46,3%
I 46,3%
I 45.2%
I 42.3%
I 40.8%
I 40,8%
I 39.0%
I 37,9%
I 335%
I 335%
I 290%
I 265%
B 21.0%
I 206%

Bl 17.6%

B 129%

B 11.0%

W 74%

B 7.0%

B 63%

I 26%

Beach - 64,7% Parque das Nacdes.. [N 82,7%
exhibitions [ 59.6% Cascais [ 75,7%
Organised visit - 51.5% Bairro Alto (Lisboa) [ 68,0%
Estoril _ 65,1%
Tour outside the city - 50,0% .
sintra [ 61,0%
nightiife [l 49.3% setabal [ 24,3%
Shopping . 23,2% Alfama (Lisboa) [l 23,5%
Nature I 14,0% Almada . 15,4%
Obidos [ 15,1%
Sports event I 5,5% .
Sesimbra . 14,7%
Boat trips | 4,8% Arrébida I 13,6%
Shows | 4,0% Ericeira || 5,9%
Spa/Wellness | 3,7% Evora I 51%
Fatima = 0,4%
Attractions - Germany
Torre Belem N ©'.9%
Padrao Descobertas | NI 3°.7%
sédeLisboa NN 765%
CCeelém NG 75.7%
Jerénimos NN 732%
Pal4cio Pena [HNNNEGEEN 53.3%
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BENELUX (190 Answers)
Gender - Benelux Previous experience - Benelux
Repeater
; 4,7%
Benelux
First
comer;
95,3%
Age - Benelux Travelling with - Benelux
65 or more 2,6% Alone  0,0%
Group of o
Organised
0, 0,
45 to 54 25,3% group 0,0%
25t0 34 25,8% Colleagues ‘ 0,5%
15to 24 Partner - 22,6%
Academic level - Benelux Marital status - Benelux
Post-graduation or o o
more ‘ 0,5% NA ‘ 0,5%
University degree _ 75,8% Widow/er | 1,1%
University o Separated,
attendance I >:3% Divorced >3%
Secondary . 18,4% Single - 36,3%
Married
0, ! 0/
Flementary | 0% Together _6'8A)
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Lisbon as destination - Benelux Travel booking - Benelux

Did not book 1,1%

Intransit = 0,0%

0
dSecgndgry | 2,6% Internet - 91,1%
estination

Main Direct w/transport
9 0,5%
destination - 28,4% company °
- 68,9% Travel agent I 7,4%

Sole
destination

Sources of information before the stay - Benelux

Airline websites

Accommodation websites

Family/friends

www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites

Other official websites
Social networks
Newspapers and magazines m Used often
Travel agents m Used
Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Benelux

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/friends 89,0% 8,83
Tourism guides/books 87,5% 8,63
Tourism brochures 100,0% 8,50
Travel agents 90,0% 8,40
Newspapers and magazines 83,3% 8,33
www.visitlisboa.com 79,7% 8,32
Other official websites 74,6% 8,19
Sites Alojamento 51,5% 7,48
Social networks 49,2% 7,37
Airline websites 36,6% 7,18
Travel websites 19,5% 6,10
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Benelux

110,0%
100.0% Tourism brochures
y (]
Family/friend
90,0% Trivel agents a21| y/friends
5 . TOU‘F’N@NB&#&%@?%
ks magazines
J_% 80,0% & € \www.visitlisboa.com
2 [ ]
© 70,0% Other official websites
G
% 60,0% Accommodation
= Social networks we‘Jsites
Y 50,0%
9]
a
40,0% — -
@ Airline websites
30,0%
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Benelux

accommodation
Local people 18,9% 20,5%

Family/friends 74 1,1%

Tourism brochures

Mobile apps

Internet terminals Bz 1,1%

Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

Tourlsmnjformatlon 4,2% D
offices

m Used often m Used

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Place of accommodation 90,8% 8,84
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,67
Mobile apps 95,6% 8,62
Tourism information offices 88,9% 8,56
Family/friends 92,3% 8,46
Local people 84,0% 8,36
Tourism guides/books 62,5% 7,88
Tourism brochures 42,9% 7,29
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Benelux

100,0% @ Internet terminals
Mobile apps
o Place of g i
90,0% € Family/friends ® accommodation
Tourf®m information
offices Local people.
S 80,0%
=
(S}
o
k%)
S 70,0%
(%]
S Tourism guides/book
o @ Tourism guides/books
W 60,0%
3
c
[0}
et
& 50,0%
Tourism brochures
[ J
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Benelux Reality VS. Expectations -
Benelux
surprise
ublic bus 80,5% Above 7 4%
Tourism bus - 37,9% expectations ,
Tram - 35,8%
) According to o
Taxi - 30,5% expectations 358%
Bicycle I 5,8%
Car 4,7% Below
’ 0
I expectations 3,2%
Motorcycle | 1,6%
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Place of accommodation -

Benelux
Setubal
0,
Peninsula 1.6%
Sintra

I 6,3%

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

B

Type of accommodation -
Benelux

University
residence

Hostel

Hotel or similar

Rented
house/apartment I 5,9%

0,4%

4,8%

Activities - Benelux

Walking around

Going out to dinner
Museums, monuments, att.
Gastronomy and Wine
Nightlife

Exhibitions

Beach

Tour outside the city

Organised visit

B o7.9%
B o7.9%
B s6.5%
B 7s4%
B si6%
B s63%
B ss8%
B 7%
B 222%

Places of in

Baixa (Lisboa)

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Chiado (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade

Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)
Belém (Lisboa)

Parque das Nagoes

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)
Cascais

Estoril

Sintra

Alfama (Lisboa)

terest - Benelux

I 97.4%
I 953%
S 94,7%
S 93,7%
A 93,7%
I 926%
- 83,.2%
s
e 11%
e 621%
Pl 58,9%
I 284%

shopping [l 18,9% setubal [ 22,6%
Nature I 13,2% Obidos l 12,6%
Sesimbra 11,69
Spa/Wellness I 6,3% l I i
Almada I 10,0%
Boat trips I 5.8% Arrabida I 8,4%
Sports event I 5,8% Ericeira I 6,3%
Shows I 4,7% Evora I 6,3%
Fitima | 1,6%
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Attractions - Benelux

Padrao Descobertas
Torre Belém

Sé de Lisboa
CCBelém
Jerénimos

Palécio Pena

Museu do Chiado
Pav. Conhecimento
Museu Gulbenkian
Museu Design (MUDE)
Palacio Ajuda
Museu Arte Antiga
Casino do Estoril
Palacio Queluz

Casa Historias
Lisbon Story Centre
Oceandrio

Museu Coches
Castelo Sao Jorge
Casino Lisboa

Cabo da Roca
Museu Azulejo
Castelo Palmela
Cabo Espichel
Convento Mafra
Cristo-Rei

Zoo

Beaches North Bank
Beaches South Bank

I, 59,5%
I, 57.9%
I, 77,4%
I, 74,2%
I 70,0%
I 61.1%
I 48,9%
I 47/4%
I 46,3%
I 453%
I 42,1%
I 2,1%

I 41,6%

I 40,5%
I 574%
I 363%
I 35.8%
I 337%
I 29,5%
I 242%
I 221%
I 221%
B 168%

B 1%

M 84%

B 53%

B 47%

B 37%

I 21%
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BRAZIL (337 Answers)

Gender - Brazil Previous experience - Brazil

Repeater
;6,2%

Brazil
First
comer;
93,8%
Age - Brazil Travelling with - Brazil
NA  0,3% Alone I 2,1%
0/
65 or more | 0,9% Grgup of 39.5%
friends
55to 64 15,1% :
Organised - 20,2%
group
45 t0 54 40,7%
Family - 18,1%
35to 44 25,5%
0,
25 t0 34 16,9% Colleagues = 0,0%
15to0 24 | 0,6% Partner - 20,2%
Academic level - Brazil Marital status - Brazil
NA I 3,0% NA | 1,2%
Post-graduation I 9,8%
ormore Widow/er | 0,6%
65,3%
degree Separated,
. . : 3,0%
University Divorced
6,2%
attendance

Single 26,4%
Secondary . 15,7% ? - ’
Married,
Elementary = 0,0% Together _ 68,8%
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Lisbon as destination - Brazil Travel booking - Brazil

NA  0,3%
Intransit = 0,3%

0,
i [ .. nterne . 303%
estination

Main
destination

Sole
destination - 29,1% Travel agent - 69,1%

Sources of information before the stay - Brazil

0,6% Third party = 0,3%

Family/friends

Travel agents

Other official websites
Social networks
Accommodation websites
www.visitlisboa.com
Airline websites

Travel websites m Used often

Tourism brochures m Used
Newspapers and magazines

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Brazil

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Travel agents 85,3% 8,80
Tourism brochures 93,1% 8,76
Tourism guides/books 91,3% 8,76
Newspapers and magazines 94,0% 8,73
Family/friends 83,1% 8,71
www.visitlisboa.com 81,7% 8,34
Other official websites 73,9% 8,07
Accommodation websites 68,1% 7,94
Social networks 59,9% 7,67
Airline websites 50,8% 7,60
Travel websites 34,0% 6,76
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Brazil

100,0% Newspapers and
magazirges ® @ Tourism brochures
90,0% - -
Tourism guides/books Trivel agents Family/friends
= 80,0% € www.visitlisboa.com
2 Accommodation
3] ° .
websites
% 70,0% ° Other official websites
=
3 Social networks
‘S 60,0%
1)
Qo
g 50,0% @ Airline websites
g
& 40,0%
@ Travel websites
30,0%
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Brazil

Tourism brochures 72,7% 12,5%

Local people 38,3% 19,9%

Place of
accommodation

43,3% 9,8%

Mobile apps ¥ 2,1%

Tourism information
offices 12,8% WEREL

Family/friends 14,8%guIPA%)

Internet terminals m— 0,6%

Tourism guides/books [REEMY 0,9%

m Used often m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Brazil

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/friends 98,1% 8,98
Internet terminals 95,7% 8,96
Place of accommodation 92,7% 8,92
Mobile apps 98,2% 8,84
Local people 91,8% 8,73
Tourism guides/books 80,5% 8,44
Tourism information offices 75,0% 8,32
Tourism brochures 54,0% 7,62
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Brazil

100,0% Family/friends ﬁ.‘— Mobile apps
t Place of
Internet terminals 8 accommodation
90,0%
Local people

S 800% PS Tourism guides/books
ks
RS Tourf®m information
wv)
B 70,0% offices
(%]
—
[S)
[J]
W 60,0%
= Tourism brochures
8 °
& 50,0%

40,0%

30,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Brazil Reality VS. Expectations - Brazil
surprise !
n foot 73,9% Above
. 24,6%
Tourism bus _ 54,6% expectations
) According to o
Taxi - 34,4% expectations 21,7%
Car . 10,7%
Bicycl 9
icycle . 9,5% BeIovy 0,6%
expectations
Motorcycle I 3,0%
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Place of accommodation - Brazil

Set.ubal 0,3%
Peninsula

Sintra 0,9%

Estoril/Cascais | 3,3%

Lisbon City 95,5%

Type of accommodation - Brazil

Family/friend's 0
house 1.5%
Rented
house/apartment I 3,3%

Hostel I 6,5%
rorelersmiar _ 89,3%

Activities - Brazil

Walking around - 96,1%
Going out to dinner - 95,3%
Museums, monuments, att. - 88,1%
Gastronomy and Wine - 84,0%
exhibitions [ 78.6%
Organised visit - 76,3%

B sss%
B 6s.0%
B 67.7%
B 243%

Nature I 18,1%

Tour outside the city
Shopping
Nightlife

Beach

Boat trips I 17,8%
Spa/Wellness I 16,0%
Sports event I 15,7%

shows [ 14,2%

Places of interest - Brazil

s 5%

Baixa (Lisboa)
Chiado (Lisboa)

s 3%

Avenida da Liberdade..._89,0%

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Bairro Alto (Lisboa)
Belém (Lisboa)

Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)

Parque das Nagoes
Sintra

Estoril

Cascais

Obidos

Alfama (Lisboa)
Setubal
Almada
Sesimbra
Arrabida
Fatima

Evora

Ericeira

S 88, 7%
I 88,4%
I 87,5%
S 84,3%

ST 83,7%

I s0.19%
D 76.9%
P 736%
I 65.9%
S 51,9%
e 37,7%

I 309%

I 27,9%

I 19,0%

T 19,0%

T 17,2%

M o131%
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Attractions - Brazil

Torre Belém

Padrao Descobertas
Jerénimos

Sé de Lisboa
Palacio Pena
CCBelém

Castelo Sao Jorge
Palacio Queluz
Palacio Ajuda
Casino Lisboa
Casino do Estoril
Pav. Conhecimento
Museu Gulbenkian
Museu Design (MUDE)
Museu Arte Antiga
Museu do Chiado
Museu Coches
Oceandrio

Lisbon Story Centre
Casa Historias
Castelo Palmela
Cabo da Roca
Museu Azulejo
Cabo Espichel
Convento Mafra
Cristo-Rei

Beaches North Bank
Zoo

Beaches South Bank

I O1.1%
I  38,4%
I 57,9%
I 76,6%
I 69,1%
I 0, 1%
I 7,1%
I 638%
I 62,9%
I 56,4%
I 6. 1%
I 54,0%
I 51.6%
I 6%
I 50.1%
I 47,2%
I 454%
I 433%
I 41.2%

I 40.7%

I 356%
I 523%
I 285%
. 274%
B 19.0%
I 131%
B 15.4%

Bl 139%

B 36%
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SCANDINAVIA (259 Answers)

Gender - Scandinavia Previous experience -
Scandinavia

Repeater
; 6,9%

Scandinavia
First
comer;
93,1%
Age - Scandinavia Travelling with - Scandinavia
65 or more I 3,1% Alone I 1,9%
Group of
Organised
0, 0
45 to 54 29,3% group ‘ 0,4%
25to0 34 19,7% Colleagues = 0,0%
15to0 24 I 2,7% Partner - 20,1%
Academic level - Scandinavia Marital status - Scandinavia
NA | 1,9% NA  0,4%
Post-graduation . 10,0% .
or more Widow/er | 0,8%
degree Separated,
. . : 5,4%
University Divorced
5,0%
attendance
Single 33,6%
Secondary l 10,4%
Married,
Elementary 0,4% TOgether - 59,8%
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Lisbon as destination - Travel booking - Scandinavia

Scandinavia

NA | 0,8%

Intransit = 0,0%

Did not book = 0,4%

Internet - 73,0%
Main
destin;tion - 25,5%
Third party = 0,8%

0

Sources of information before the stay - Scandinavia

Secondary

0,
destination 1.2%

Sole
destination

Airline websites

Accommodation websites

Family/friends

Travel websites

www.visitlisboa.com

Other official websites
Social networks
Newspapers and magazines m Used often
Tourism guides/books m Used
Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Scandinavia

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Newspapers and magazines 95,5% 8,91
Tourism brochures 100,0% 8,87
Travel agents 94,9% 8,82
Tourism guides/books 97,5% 8,80
Family/friends 87,2% 8,74
Other official websites 80,2% 8,25
www.visitlisboa.com 69,5% 8,05
Social networks 66,0% 7,79
Accommodation websites 59,9% 7,66
Airline websites 48,6% 7,48
Travel websites 35,7% 6,67
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Scandinavia

110,0%
Tourism brochures
100,07 i i
e O Toursygidestbook

90,0% Travel agents magazines Family/friends
S (]
Re)
S 80,0% ®
k% Other official websites
por .
@ 70,0% Social networlg\ B
“g www.visitlisboa.com Accommodation
Y 60,0% ® Websites
8
S 0,
g 50,0% ® Airline websites
&

40,0% _

@ Travel websites
30,0%
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Scandinavia

Mobile apps 55,2% 6,6%

Place of 41,7% 8,1%
accommodation

Local people 28,2% 17,4%
Tourism information
(o) 0,
offices 13,1% SRR
Family/friends 14,3% 1,2%

Tourism guides/books EEPINEA 1,9%

Internet terminals

m Used often m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Scandinavia

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 94,9% 8,79
Family/friends 97,5% 8,68
Place of accommodation 84,5% 8,59
Mobile apps 93,1% 8,52
Tourism guides/books 82,9% 8,37
Local people 83,9% 8,30
Tourism information offices 67,4% 8,19
Tourism brochures 50,3% 7,53
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Scandinavia

0,
100,0% Family/friends —g
t ¢ Mobile apps
Internet terminals
90,0%
Place of
@ Tourism guides/books Y ® accommodation
S 80,0% Local people
=
(S}
o
L
= 70,0%
<& Tourf®m information
o )
o offices
W 60,0%
3
c
§ Tourism brochures
& 50,0% °
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Reality VS. Expectations -
Scandinavia Scandinavia
Train 89,6%
i 0
Public bus 79,5% Wonde_rful . 13,5%
surprise
Subway 78,4%
On foot 73,0% Ab
ove 45,9%
Tourism bus - 41,7% expectations
According to
. 0 [0)
Taxi 28,2% expectations 39,4%
Car . 10,0%
Bicycle 8,1%
yee [ 81% Below 1,2%
expectations
Motorcycle I 2,3%
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Place of accommodation -
Scandinavia

Setubal

0,
Peninsula 1.2%

Sintra I 3,9%

Estoril/Cascais - 29,0%

LiSbon Clty - 66’0%

Type of accommodation -
Scandinavia

Rented

0
house/apartment 174%

Hostel 1,2%

Hotel or similar 81,9%

Activities - Scandinavia

Walking around

Going out to dinner
Museums, monuments, att.
Gastronomy and Wine
Beach

Exhibitions

Nightlife

B so0s%
B s01%
B s70%
B 359%
B 7%

Boat trips I 19,7%

Organised visit
Tour outside the city
Shopping

Nature

Sports event I 15,8%
Spa/Wellness I 15,4%
Shows I 12,0%

95,4%
95,4%

Places of interest - Scandinavia

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _92,7%
Chiado (Lisboa) [N 87.6%
Baixa (Lisboa) [N s6,1%

D s61%

S 83,8%

I 52.2%

s 3,7%

A 66,0%

I 653%

S e49%

S 633%

I 332%

N 31,7%

Obidos - 22,0%

0 185%

I 178%

0 16,6%

Arrabida . 13,9%
Ericeira . 11,2%
Fatima I 3,9%

Belém (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade

Terreiro do Pago (Lisboa)
Parque das Nagoes
Sintra

Cascais

Estoril

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)
Alfama (Lisboa)

Setubal

Sesimbra
Almada

Evora
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Attractions - Scandinavia

Padrao Descobertas
Torre Belém
Jerénimos

Sé de Lisboa
CCBelém

Palacio Pena

Museu do Chiado
Casino do Estoril
Pav. Conhecimento
Palacio Queluz
Palacio Ajuda
Museu Gulbenkian
Museu Coches
Museu Design (MUDE)
Lisbon Story Centre
Casa Historias
Museu Arte Antiga
Oceandrio

Cabo da Roca
Casino Lisboa
Castelo Sao Jorge
Castelo Palmela
Museu Azulejo
Cabo Espichel
Beaches North Bank
Convento Mafra
Zoo

Cristo-Rei

Beaches South Bank

I, 36,1%
I 54,2%
I 70,7%
I 67,2%
I 6-5%
I 55.2%
I 53.3%
I 50.2%
I 49,3%
I 47.5%
I 45.6%
I 45,2%
I 43.6%
I 43.6%
I 43,2%
I 43,2%
I 41.3%

I 394%
I 386%
I 32,0%
I 31.7%
I 29.7%
I 29,0%
B 135%

Bl 154%

Bl 131%

Bl 11.2%

Bl 104%

B 42%
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SPAIN (338 Answers)

Gender - Spain Previous experience - Spain

Spain
First
comer;
92,6%
Age - Spain Travelling with - Spain
NA Alone | 0,9%
65 or more Group of N
5510 64 Organised
0,0%
group
45 to 54 29,0%
Family - 20,7%
35to 44 32,2%
0,
25 to0 34 26,6% Colleagues = 0,0%

Academic level - Spain Marital status - Spain
NA | 1,5% NA | 0,4%
Post-graduation I 3,0% .
ormore Widow/er | 0,8%
University degree _ 37,6%
Separated, 549%
University Divorced '
6,5%
attendance
Single 33,6%
Married,
Flementary | 0.3% Together - o
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Lisbon as destination - Spain Travel booking - Spain

NA  0,3%
Intransit = 0,0%

Secondary 0.9% Own transport - 40,8%
destination 270

Main 17.8% Internet 44,1%
destination !

Sole o
destination 81,4% Travel agent 14,8%

Sources of information before the stay - Spain

Accommodation websites

Family/friends

Airline websites

www.visitlisboa.com

Other official websites
Social networks

Travel websites
Newspapers and magazines m Used often
Tourism brochures m Used
Tourism guides/books

Travel agents

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Spain

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 97,1% 8,94
Newspapers and magazines 95,9% 8,88
Family/friends 90,9% 8,79
Tourism guides/books 93,3% 8,73
Travel agents 86,2% 8,52
www.visitlisboa.com 75,6% 8,02
Other official websites 67,0% 7,94
Social networks 63,6% 7,74
Airline websites 51,4% 7,51
Accommodation websites 48,2% 7,37
Travel websites 41,1% 7,03
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Spain
110,0%

100,0bpurism brochures

Newspapers and
: ¢ magazines Family/friends

90,0% Tourism guﬁ:?es?gooks °
c
o
e Travel agents
S 80,0%
B
a € www.visitlisboa.com
©  70,0%
5 ©— Other official websites
@ 60,0% Social networks
3 Accommodation
c . .
g 50,0% @ Airline websites o websites
(0]
o .

40,0% @ Travel websites

30,0%

20,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Spain

Tourism brochures 49,1% 14,8%

Mobile apps 51,8% 4,4%

Local people 26,6% 23,1%

Place of
accommodation

30,8% 7,4%

Internet terminals [KK:I8 0,0%

Family/friends SR 0,3%

m Used often m Used

Tourism guides/books ,0% 0,3%

Tourlsmnjformatlon 0,9%
offices

E

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Spain

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism guides/books 96,2% 9,00
Internet terminals 100,0% 9,00
Family/friends 100,0% 8,79
Place of accommodation 88,4% 8,61
Mobile apps 93,1% 8,52
Local people 81,4% 8,40
Tourism information offices 71,4% 8,29
Tourism brochures 42,3% 7,31
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Spain

1001@%mi|y/friends ~ @ |nternet terminals

® Tourism guides/books Py Mobile apps
90 0% Place of
T ® accommodation
S 80,0% e
2 Local people
o
i
'é 70,0% Tourf®m information
2 offices
5
(0]
W 60,0%
8
c
[0}
o
& 50,0%
Tourism brochures
[ J
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Spain Reality VS. Expectations - Spain
surprise !
. 49,4%
Car _ 46,2% expectations
Tram - 20,7%
) According to o
Tourism bus - 17,2% expectations - 32,2%
Taxi . 9,8%
Bicycle I 6,5% Below 3.6%
expectations o
Motorcycle I 2,1%
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Place of accommodation - Spain

Setubal

0/
Peninsula | 2,7%

Sintra I 3,3%

Estoril/Cascais I 8,0%

LiSbon Clty _ 86’1%

Type of accommodation - Spain

University o
residence 0.6%
Rented
(o)
house/apartment I 3,3%

Hostel . 16,9%

Hotel or similar

Activities - Spain

Going out to dinner -

Walking around
Museums, monuments, att.
Gastronomy and Wine

Beach

Nightlife

Exhibitions

- 46,2%

Organised visit . 31,4%
Tour outside the city . 25,1%
Shopping l 21,0%
Nature I 18,0%
Boat trips I 11,5%
Sports event I 10,7%
Spa/Wellness I 7,7%

Shows I 7,4%

Places of interest - Spain

Baixa (Lisboa) _94,4%
Chiado (Lisboa) _ 93,2%
Avenida da Liberdade..._ 91,1%
Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _ 90,5%
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 89,6%
D ©76%
S 81,7%
Bairro Alto (Lisboa) _ 78,4%
Cascais _ 73,4%
Estoril _ 70,1%
I 663%
P 42,3%
Sesimbra - 34,3%
Obidos [N 32,8%
Arrabida - 28,4%
I 27,2%

Alfama (Lisboa) - 22,2%
Ericeira - 15,7%
Evora I 7,7%
Fatima I 3,3%

Belém (Lisboa)

Parque das Nagoes

Sintra

Setubal

Almada
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Attractions - Spain

Torre Belém [ INNENEGEGN 54 3%
Padréo Descobertas | NEEG S3.7%
CcCBelem NG 740%
Jeronimos |GG 6.0%
Sé deLisboa |GG /3%
Pav. Conhecimento | INNINNOBNN 5/7%
Palacio Pena [IININGNGNGEGEGEGEGEG 51.2%
Palacio Queluz [INNENGNGgGgNGgE 43.5%
Museu do Chiado [N 46.4%
CabodaRoca NG 426%
Casino do Estoril [ NN 41.1%
Palacio Ajuda NN 399%
Castelo Palmela [N 39.1%
Museu Gulbenkian | NI 385%
Museu Arte Antiga | NI 38.2%
Museu Design (MUDE) | 38.:2%
Museu Coches [N 35.8%
Lisbon Story Centre | I 32.2%
Castelo Sao Jorge I 32.0%
Casa Historias [ NN 29.3%
Casino Lisboa [ IIINEGG 284%
Cabo Espichel | 28.71%
Oceanédrio | 24.9%
Museu Azulejo [ 18,0%
Cristo-Rei | 17.8%
Beaches North Bank [ 15.7%
Convento Mafra [ 13.6%
Zoo [ 109%
Beaches South Bank [l 10,1%
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Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Gender-USA/Canada

USA/Canada

Previous experience -
USA/Canada

Epeater
5 12,4%

First
comer;
87,6%

Age - USA/Canada
65ormore = 0,0%
55to 64

45 to 54

35to44

15to 24 I 2,3%

25to0 34

Travelling with - USA/Canada

Alone I 3,1%
Group of o
Organised
group

Colleagues = 0,0%

0,8%

Academic level - USA/Canada

NA | 1,6%

Post-graduation o
or more . 14,0%

University degree _ 63,6%

University o
attendance . 12:4%

Secondary I 8,5%

Elementary = 0,0%

Marital status - USA/Canada

Separated,

Divorced 0.8%

Single 34,9%

Married,

0,
Together 64,3%
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Lisbon as destination - Travel booking - USA/Canada

USA/Canada
In transit | 0,8%
Internet 27,1%
Secondary .

Main
0,
destination 0,0%
Travel agent 72,9%
Sole
()

Sources of information before the stay - USA/Canada

Family/friends

Other official websites
Travel agents

Accommodation websites

Social networks
Airline websites
www.visitlisboa.com
Travel websites m Used often
Newspapers and magazines m Used
Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - USA/Canada

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Newspapers and magazines 96,7% 8,97
Tourism guides/books 97,2% 8,94
Tourism brochures 97,8% 8,91
Travel agents 95,7% 8,90
Family/friends 88,6% 8,72
www.visitlisboa.com 81,7% 8,27
Accommodation websites 77,8% 8,21
Other official websites 76,3% 8,11
Social networks 75,7% 8,07
Airline websites 65,2% 8,06
Travel websites 50,0% 7,32
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - USA/Canada

110,0%
Tourism brochures
100,0% (J Newapapers
. . )

90.0% Tourism guides/books Pravel agents Family/friends
c ro70 °
O .
= Accommodation
T 80,0% www.visitlisboa.com® )
© ’ ) websites )
@ . Other official websites
=} Social networks
© 70,0%
S @ Airline websites
Y 60,0%
8
§ 50,0% @ Travel websites
g

40,0%

30,0%

20,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - USA/Canada

Tourism brochures 73,6% 7,8%

Place of
accommodation

47,3% 11,6%

Local people 41,1% 8,5%

Mobile apps REWAT) 4,7%

Family/friends 33,3% 2,3%

Internet terminals 31,8% 0,0%

L . m Used often mUsed
Tourism information

0,
offices e R

29,5% 2,3%

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - USA/Canada

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/friends 100,0% 9,00
Internet terminals 97,6% 8,93
Local people 96,7% 8,85
Mobile apps 94,2% 8,81
Place of accommodation 93,3% 8,80
Tourism guides/books 84,2% 8,53
Tourism information offices 79,1% 8,49
Tourism brochures 71,6% 7,99
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - USA/Canada

100,0% Family/friends ~9
Local people
Internet terminals—’ .\_ © peop Place of
90.0% Mobile apps accommodation
[} . |
Tourism guides/books
S 80,0%
o ’ Tourf®m information
E offices
L
= 70,0%
(%]
—
[S)
9
W 60,0%
]
c
[0}
=
& 50,0%
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Reality VS. Expectations -
USA/Canada USA/Canada
surprise
Above 29,5%
Tourism bus - 40,3% expectations
Tram - 34,9%
. According to N
- - 34’1% expeCtations - 41,9@
Car - 19,4%
Bicycl 17,8%
icycle - o Belon 1.6%
expectations
Motorcycle I 4,7%
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Place of accommodation -

USA/Canada
Set.ubal 0,0%
Peninsula
Sintra 0,8%

7,8%

Estoril/Cascais I

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation -
USA/Canada

Rented
house/apartment

6,2%

Hotel or similar 3,0%

Activities - USA/Canada

Walking around 96,1%

Going out to dinner 96,1%
Organised visit

Exhibitions

74,4%

B 729%

Museums, monuments, att.

Gastronomy and Wine

Places of interest - USA/Canada

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)

Chiado (Lisboa)

(
Baixa (Lisboa)
(
Belém (Lisboa)

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)

I c22%
I 50.5%
I 79,1%
R 775%
I 744%

Avenida da Liberdade.

71 3%
. 705%

Parque das Nagoes.

Terreiro do Pacgo (Lisboa)

A 67.4%

Tour outside the city - 65,9% Estoril _ 62,0%
Shopping Sintra _ 59,7%
Cascais _ 52,7%
Nightlife Alfama (Lisboa) _ 51,2%
Boat trips Obidos _ 45,0%
Beach Sesimbra - 41,1%
Nature setabal [N 38,0%
Almada I 38,0%
Sports event Arrabida - 31,0%
Spa/Wellness tvora N 29,5%
Shows Ericeira - 22,5%
Fatima | 6,2%
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Attractions - USA/Canada

Torre Belém NN 529%
Padrao Descobertas |GG 79,8%
I 72.1%
I 68,2%
I 58,9%
I 57.4%
I 53,5%
I 52,7%
I 51.9%
I 51.9%
I 51.2%
I 51.2%
I 51.2%
I 49,6%
I 49,6%
I 49,6%
I 48,1%
I 45,0%
I 42,6%
I 41.1%

Jerénimos

Sé de Lisboa
Palacio Ajuda
Palédcio Queluz
Museu Arte Antiga
CCBelém

Museu Coches
Lisbon Story Centre
Casino Lisboa
Museu Design (MUDE)
Pav. Conhecimento
Castelo Sao Jorge
Palacio Pena

Museu Gulbenkian
Oceanério

Casino do Estoril
Cabo da Roca
Museu do Chiado
Castelo Palmela
Museu Azulejo
Beaches North Bank
Casa Historias
Convento Mafra
Cabo Espichel
Cristo-Rei

Zoo

Beaches South Bank

I 380%
I 349%
I 341%
I 341%
I 271%
I 256%
I 24.0%
I 233%

B 93%
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FRANCE (323 Answers)

Gender - France Previous experience - France

France

First
comer;
91,6%

Age - France Travelling with - France

NA ‘ 0,3% Alone = 0,3%
65 or more I 1,9% Group of o
35t064 Organised 0.3%
group 270
45 to 54 35,0%
35to 44

0,
25 0 34 - 13,3% Colleagues = 0,0%

Academiclevel - France Marital status - France

NA I 1,9% NA | 0,9%

Post-graduation
or more Widow/er = 0,0%

University degree _ 46,4%
Separated, I

i i Divorced
University 31%
attendance

Single 23,5%
Married,
Elementary 0’0% TOgether _ 67(5%

5,0%

8,0%
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Lisbon as destination - France Travel booking - France

NA  0,3%

Intransit = 0,0%
Own transport | 2,2%

Secondar
Jostmso 1 1,9% Did notbook = 0,3%
g Main 34,4%
estination Direct w/transport
companyp 0.3%
q sole 63,8%
estination Travel agent I 10,8%

Sources of information before the stay - France

Accommodation websites

Airline websites

Family/friends

www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites

Other official websites
Social networks
Newspapers and.. m Used often
Travel agents # Used
Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - France

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Newspapers and magazines 90,4% 8,85
Tourism brochures 88,9% 8,78
Family/friends 84,8% 8,71
Tourism guides/books 88,9% 8,67
Travel agents 85,7% 8,50
Other official websites 78,0% 8,24
www.visitlisboa.com 62,2% 7,87
Accommodation websites 57,8% 7,57
Social networks 55,8% 7,48
Airline websites 41,3% 7,26
Travel websites 20,3% 6,31
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - France

100,0%

Tourism brochures N
90,0% @ Newspapers...
Tourism guides’,ﬁ/ooks

Family/friends
Travel agents o

< 80,0%
2 ’ ©— Other official websites
[S)
¢ 70,0%
*(_D‘ .
“ 60.0% www.visitlisboa.com® Accommodation
3 o o Websites
o Social networks
£ 50,0%
)
e
& 40,0% @ Airline websites

30,0%

20,0% @ Travel websites

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - France

Tourism brochures 59,1% 15,2%
Place of
V)
accommodation o0 Jai2220
Local people 16,4%
Family/friends Mos%
Tourism ir)formation m 0,9%
offices

Tourism guides/books m 0,9%

Internet terminalsm 0,0%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - France
_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

m Used often mUsed

Internet terminals 100,0% 9,08
Tourism guides/books 86,7% 9,07
Family/friends 93,8% 9,06
Place of accommodation 92,5% 8,91
Tourism information offices 88,2% 8,88
Mobile apps 88,9% 8,52
Local people 73,1% 8,25
Tourism brochures 42,2% 7,30
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - France

100,0% © Internet terminals
@ Family/friends Place of
90,0% Tourism information .\_ accommodation
offices .
Tourism guides/books Mobile apps
S 80,0%
=
(S}
qg @ Local people
= 70,0%
(%]
—
o
o
W 60,0%
3
c
[0}
et
& 50,0%
Tourism brochures
[ ]
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - France Reality VS. Expectations -
France
surprise 9,6%
tati 44,0%
Tourism bus - 42,4% expectations
Tram - 31,9%
) According to o
Taxi - 30,7% expectations 43,7%
Car I 7,7%
Bicycle 5,6% Below o
I expectations 28%
Motorcycle | 1,5%
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Place of accommodation -

France
Set.ubal 2.5%
Peninsula
Sintra I 5,0%

Estoril/Cascais

l 13,0%

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation -

France

Rented
house/apartment 5,9%
Hostel 5,9%

Hotel or similar

88,2%

Activities - France

Going out to dinner - 97,2%

Walking around - 96,3%

Museums, monuments, att. - 93,5%
Gastronomy and Wine - 85,4%

Exhibitions

B s.0%
B s529%

Beach

Places of interest - France

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Baixa (Lisboa)

Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade
Chiado (Lisboa)

Belém (Lisboa)

Parque das Nacdes

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)

T 04, 1%

S 93,5%
I 02.6%
I 02.0%
S 92,0%
S s0.7%
S 80,5%

I 721%

organised visit [ 50.8% Cascais [N 71.8%
Estoril _ 64,4%
Tour outside the cit 50,8%
v [l so8% Snra [ 61,9%
Nightlife - 50,5% Setubal - 28,2%
shopping [ 26.9% Alfama (Lisboa) [ 27.2%
Nature I 12.7% Obidos [ 17,3%
) Almada . 13,9%
Boat trips I 8,7%
Sesimbra . 12,1%
Sports event I 7,1% Arrabida I 7,7%
Spa/Wellness | 4,6% Evora I 7,1%
Shows | 3,7% Ericeira I 5,9%
Fatima = 0,6%
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Attractions - France

Padrao Descobertas
Torre Belém

Sé de Lisboa
CCBelém
Jerénimos

Museu do Chiado
Palacio Pena

Pav. Conhecimento
Museu Coches
Museu Arte Antiga
Casino do Estoril
Palacio Ajuda
Museu Design (MUDE)
Museu Gulbenkian
Lisbon Story Centre
Palacio Queluz

Casa Historias
Castelo Sao Jorge
Oceandrio

Cabo da Roca
Casino Lisboa
Castelo Palmela
Museu Azulejo
Beaches North Bank
Convento Mafra
Cabo Espichel
Cristo-Rei

Zoo

Beaches South Bank

I 90,7%
I 55,2%
. 74,3%
I 71,2%
I 70,0%
I 52,6%
I 57.4%
I 1%
I 45,2%
I /3.3%
I 42,7%
I 42,4%
I 2,4%

I 415%

I 36.2%
I 353%
I 35.0%
I 541%
I 31.0%
I 25.7%
I 25.1%
I 232%
B 2%

B 2.0%

B 74%

M 7.4%

B 638%

B 638%

I 31%
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Gender - Italy

Italy

Previous experience - Italy

Repeater
; 6,0%

Travelling with - Italy

Age - Italy
65 ormore = 0,0% Alone I3,0%
55 to 64 Group of 33,1%
friends
451054 31,6% Organised I 3,8%
group
25to 34 Colleagues | 0,8%
15to0 24 3,8% Partner _ 32,3%
Academic level - Italy Marital status - Italy
NA 5,3%
I ’ NA | 08%
Post-graduation . 11.3%
or more
. . Separated, |
University : 2,3%
degree _ 36,1% Divorced
University o
attendance . 2.0% Single - 31,6%
Married
’ [0)
Elementary = 0,0% Together - 65,4%
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Lisbon as destination - Italy Travel booking - Italy
Intransit = 0,0% Internet 60,2%
Secondary

destination

I 6,8%
Third party = 0,8%

Main
0,
destination _ %
0
d S.Ole. _ e fravelsent 1%
estination

Sources of information before the stay - Italy

Accommodation websites
Airline websites

Family/friends

Other official websites

www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites
Social networks
Newspapers and magazines m Used often
Travel agents # Used
Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Italy

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 100,0% 8,77
Tourism guides/books 96,4% 8,68
Newspapers and magazines 91,7% 8,63
Family/friends 86,2% 8,59
Travel agents 92,3% 8,51
www.visitlisboa.com 78,9% 8,26
Other official websites 83,6% 8,18
Social networks 69,1% 7,91
Accommodation websites 51,9% 7,52
Airline websites 44,9% 7,40
Travel websites 39,0% 6,88
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Italy

110,0%
Tourism brochures
100,0% ¢
(J
Tourism guides/book Newspapers...

< 90,0% ?ra.vel agen'?s P Fawily/friends
-% . ©— Other official websites
K 80,0% www.visitlisboa.com®
2
T 70,0%
s Social networks
0]
& 60,0% Accommodation
S .
c ® Websites
g 50,0%
E @ Airline websites

40,0% @ Travel websites

30,0%
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Italy

Tourism brochures 63,2% 11,3%

Place of 38,3% 11,3%
accommodation
Local people 30,1% 14,3%
Mobile apps 37,6% ,5%
Internet terminals 23,3% 0,0%

Family/friends 0,0%

L . m Used often m Used
Tourism information

offices - [38%

Tourism guides/books [P 2,3%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Italy

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 100,0% 9,00
Family/friends 100,0% 8,97
Tourism guides/books 88,2% 8,71
Place of accommodation 86,4% 8,65
Mobile apps 85,7% 8,48
Local people 84,7% 8,39
Tourism information offices 76,0% 8,32
Tourism brochures 51,5% 7,65
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Italy

100,0% Family/friends —g o
Internet terminals
90,0% ° Pl f
Tourism guides/books age o .
M biixé:%‘omsr’nodatlon
c 80.0% Local people ° pp
.g et Tourism information
@ offices
2
S 70,0%
(%]
—
[S)
9
W 60,0%
€
Q Tourism brochures
& 50,0% °
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Italy Reality VS. Expectations - Italy
surprise !
? Above 39.1%
Tram - 36,8% expectations !
Tourism bus - 32,3%
. According to o
Taxi - 27,8% expectations 47,4%
Car . 14,3%
Bicycle 9,8%
y . ( Belovy 3,0%
expectations
Motorcycle | 1,5%
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Place of accommodation - Italy

Setubal
0,
Peninsula 1.5%
Sintra 1,5%

Estoril/Cascais I 6,8%

Lisbon City 90,2%

Type of accommodation - Italy

Rented
house/apartment 6,0%
Hostel 3,0%

Hotel or similar 91,7%

Activities - Italy

Walking around 92,5%

Going out to dinner 91,7%

Museums, monuments, att. 88,7%

71,4%

Gastronomy and Wine

Exhibitions 66,9%

Organised visit 60,2%

Nightlife

48,1%
Tour outside the city 46,6%

42,1%

B 0%
B 2%
B 263%
Sports event - 23,3%
B 203%
| REET

Shopping

Beach
Boat trips

Nature

Shows

Spa/Wellness

Places of interest - Italy

A 85,7%
O 85,0%
D 520%
S 81,2%
I 75.7%
IO 78.9%
I 759%
S 707%
S 549%
S 541%
I 515%
P 323%

P 30,8%

I 26,3%

Arabida [ 24,1%

setubal I 23,3%

Obidos - 22,6%

I 19,5%

I 19,5%

I 6,0%

Baixa (Lisboa)

Chiado (Lisboa)

Terreiro do Pago (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade
Bairro Alto (Lisboa)

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)

Belém (Lisboa)

Parque das Nagoes
Estoril

Sintra

Cascais

Alfama (Lisboa)
Sesimbra

Almada

Ericeira
Evora

Fatima
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Attractions - Italy

Padréo Descobertas | NNNRNREREE S5.0%
Torre Belém I 542%
Jeronimos |GG G32%
CCBelem NG 532%
Sé deLisboa |GG 60.2%
Palacio Ajuda | INNEGEGEE 51.1%
Museu do Chiado | IIIIINNNIIIIEI 50.4%
Pav. Conhecimento | NENENEGgEE 50.4%
Palacio Pena [N 496%
Museu Coches | 48.1%
Palacio Queluz [NNGEGEGEGEGEGE 45.9%
Museu Arte Antiga | NI 44.4%
Casino do Estoril [ NN 42.9%
Museu Design (MUDE) [N 429%
Castelo Sao Jorge |G 42.1%
Museu Gulbenkian [ NN 42.1%
Lisbon Story Centre | NN 40.6%
Casino Lisboa | NNENEGEGE 36,8%
Oceanario |G 363%
CabodaRoca I 308%
Casa Historias | NN 30.8%
Museu Azulejo | 28.6%
Castelo Palmela | 22.6%
Convento Mafra | 21.8%
Cabo Espichel [ 21.1%
Cristo-Rei [ 16.5%
Zoo I 16,5%
Beaches North Bank [ 15.8%
Beaches South Bank [l 6,8%
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UNITED KINGDOM AND IRELAND (441 Answers)

Gender - UK/Ireland

UK/Irland

Previous experience -
UK/Ireland

Repeater
;6,1%

First
comer;
93,9%

Age - UK/Ireland

NA ‘ 0,2%

65 or more I 2,0%

55to 64 27,7%
seos [ 5o
35to 44 14,5%

25t0 34 17,9%

15t0 24 l 3,6%

Travelling with - UK/Ireland

Alone ‘ 0,5%
Group of
Organised ‘ 0.5%
group
Family - 23,1%
Colleagues = 0,0%

Academic level - UK/Ireland

NA ‘ 0,5%

Post-graduation | 1,1%
or more

swenimee | 427

Elementary = 0,0%

Marital status - UK/Ireland

Widow/er 1,4%

Separated,

Divorced 6,3%

Single 25,2%

Married,

0
Together 67,1%
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Lisbon as destination -
UK/lIreland

In transit ~ 0,0%
Secondary o
destination 0,9%

Main

0,

destination - 24,9%

Sole

[v)

Travel booking - UK/Ireland

NA  0,2%

Did not book 1,6%

Internet - 93'0%

Travel agent I 5,2%

Accommodation websites

Newspapers and magazines

Sources of information before the stay - UK/Ireland

Airline websites

Family/friends

Travel website
www.visitlisboa.com
Other official websites

Social networks

Travel agents
Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

m Used often

mUsed

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - UK/Ireland

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Travel agents 100,0% 9,00
Tourism brochures 100,0% 9,00
Tourism guides/books 92,9% 8,79
Family/friends 85,1% 8,75
Newspapers and magazines 89,5% 8,68
www.visitlisboa.com 67,4% 8,01
Other official websites 69,5% 7,98
Accommodation websites 52,7% 7,49
Social networks 50,5% 7,41
Airline websites 41,9% 7,26
Travel websites 25,7% 6,40
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - UK/Irleand
110,0%
Tourism brochures
100,0%
Travel agents
o
< 90,0% |Tourism guides/bods Newspapers... Family/friends
o
2 [}
S 80,0%
‘G
E 70,0% Other official websites
s ® \www.visitlisboa.com
% 60,0% Accommodation
b= wepsites
c
§ >0,0% Social networgs
(O] .. .
a 40 0% @ Airline websites
30,0% .
@ Travel websites
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60
Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - UK/Ireland

31,3% 12,9%
Local people 16,8%

Tourism information .
offices Eoen 2,3%

Family/friends m 0,5%

Tourism guides/books m 0,5%

Internet terminalw 0,0%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - UK/Ireland

Tourism brochures

Place of
accommodation

Mobile apps

m Used often m Used

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 100,0% 8,90
Place of accommodation 88,7% 8,83
Family/friends 100,0% 8,69
Tourism guides/books 84,6% 8,54
Mobile apps 87,0% 8,40
Tourism information offices 72,2% 8,39
Local people 82,4% 8,27
Tourism brochures 41,4% 7,32
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - UK/Ireland
100,0% P Family/friends
Internet terminals
90,0% Place of
0\_ qccommodation
® Tourism guides/books ° Mobile apps
_E 80,0% Local people
=
E Tourism information
'..:’__‘.: 70,0% b offices
w
G
o
9)
% 60,0%
8
[
(O]
o
& 50,0%
Tourism brochures
40,0% L]
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Reality VS. Expectations -
UK/Ireland UK/Ireland
Subway 95,5%
Train 95,0% Wonderful 5
surprise 10.9%
On foot 93,2%
Public bus 79,8%
Abov_e 44,0%
Tourism bus expectations
Tram
) According to o
Taxd expectations 41,7%
Tourism bus
Bicycle Below
0
expectations 34%
Motorcycle
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Place of accommodation -

UK/Ireland
Set.ubal 1,8%
Peninsula
Sintra I 5,0%

Estoril/Cascais 14,3%

LiSbon Clty _ 78(9%

Type of accommodation -
UK/Ireland

Family/friend's 0,2%

house

Rented
house/apartment

Hostel I 1

5,7%

0,4%

rorelormiar _ 83(9%

Activities - UK/Ireland

Going out to dinner
Walking around

Museums, monuments, att.
Gastronomy and Wine
Beach

Nightlife

Exhibitions

Places of interest - UK/Ireland

Baixa (Lisboa)
Chiado (Lisboa)
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)
Belém (Lisboa)
Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade.
Parque das Nagbes.

Cascais

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)

S 97.5%
I 55.0%
I 550%
I o48%
I 546%
A 939%
I 79,6%
e 71,0%
[ 703%

Estoril 63,0%
Tour outside the city stor - ?
sintra [ 55,8%
Organised visit Alfama (Lisboa) - 23,4%
Shopping Setubal . 18,8%
Nature Obidos J| 10,0%
Almada 9,1%
Shows I ’
Sesimbra I 7,3%
Boat trips Arrabida I 5,4%
Sports event | 3,4% Ericeira I 3,2%
Spa/Wellness | 2,7% Evora | 2,5%
Fatima = 0,2%
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Attractions - UK/Ireland

Padrao Descobertas
Torre Belém

Sé de Lisboa
CCBelém
Jerénimos

Museu do Chiado
Palécio Pena

Pav. Conhecimento
Museu Arte Antiga
Casino do Estoril
Museu Gulbenkian
Palacio Ajuda
Museu Design (MUDE)
Museu Coches

Casa Historias
Palacio Queluz
Lisbon Story Centre
Castelo Sao Jorge
Oceandrio

Cabo da Roca
Casino Lisboa
Museu Azulejo
Castelo Palmela
Cabo Espichel
Convento Mafra
Cristo-Rei

Zoo

Beaches North Bank
Beaches South Bank

I 90.2%
I, s8,7%
I 74,8%
I 73,0%
I 66,7%
I 49,9%
I 49,0%
I 48,1%
I 43,8%
I 43,3%
I 43,3%

I 395%
I 37.0%
I 36,7%
I 327%
I 322%
I 27,4%
I 26,3%
I 234%
I 22,7%
I 222%
B 03%
Bl 154%

Bl 3%

B 50%

B 39%

B 39%

B 32%

| 1.6%
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14, RESULTS BY AGE
UNDER 35 YEARS OLD (666 Answers)

Gender - under 35

under 35

emale;

18,0%

Previous experience - under 35

Repeater
: 6,8%

First
comer;
93,2%

Travelling with - under 35

Lisbon as destination - under 35

Alone 9
2,3% Intransit | 0,0%
Grpup of 66,1%
friends
‘ Secondary o
Organised 0,2% destination 8.0%
group
Famil 9 i
ily 21,9% Main 11,4%
destination
Colleagues = 0,0%
Sole
0,
Partner 9,6% destination 80.6%

Place of accommodation -

Type of accommodation - under

under 35 35
Setdbal Family/friend's | o,
V) , b
Peninsula 0.5% house
University ‘
: 0,6%
Sintra 1,2% residence

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

I 11,7%

Rented
[0)
house/apartment I 74%

Hostel

Hotel or similar
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Sources of information before the stay - under 35

Accommodation websites

Family/friends

Airline websites

Social networks

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites
Newspapers and magazines m Used often
Travel agents = Used
Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - under 35
% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/friends 91,6% 8,93
Tourism brochures 98,9% 8,89
Newspapers and magazines 98,1% 8,87
Travel agents 96,8% 8,85
Tourism guides/books 97,6% 8,82
Other official websites 77,8% 8,17
www.visitlisboa.com 72,3% 8,05
Social networks 59,2% 7,64
Accommodation websites 58,1% 7,58
Airline websites 41,8% 7,27
Travel websites 27,8% 6,46
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - under 35

110,0%
Tourism brochures
100,0% ” Newspapers...
Family/friends
90.0% Tourism guides/boErl?sVd agents .y
,U7%
80,0% Other official websites
[ J
70.0% ® \www.visitlisboa.com

Accommodation

60,0% X websites
Social networks

Percentage of satisfaction

50,0%
40.0% @ Airline websites
,U%
30,0% P Travel websites
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - under 35

Mobile apps 6,0%

Local people 28,4% 27,2%

Tourism brochures 38,1% 18,2%

Place of

. 34,7% 9,3%
accommodation

Family/friends 15,3% 0,9%

Internet terminals 14,9% 0,2%
m Used often mUsed
Tourism guides/books IPRLLE— 0,9%

Tourism information
offices

I | 1,5%
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Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - under 35
_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 96,9% 8,95
Family/friends 97,2% 8,89
Place of accommodation 88,4% 8,65
Mobile apps 95,7% 8,61
Tourism guides/books 81,9% 8,55
Tourism information offices 76,7% 8,45
Local people 81,4% 8,29
Tourism brochures 48,4% 7,47

Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - under 35

100,0% Family/friends \.
Internet terminals .\—
Mobile apps
50,0% Place of
accommodation
° _ _ )
5 80.0% TOPHERTASIARNBRKS o cal people
g offices
08
K%}
B 70,0%
wv
—
o
(0]
% 60,0%
=
3
g Tourism brochures
a 50,0%
[ )
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)
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Transportation in Lisbon - under 35

88,4%

Train

Subway 82,3%

77,0%

Public bus

On foot 76,0%

Tram 30,2%

Car 17,6%

Tourism bus 16,8%

Taxi 13,1%

Bicycle 8,6%

Motorcycle

—
N
w
X

Reality VS. Expectations - under

35
Wonde_rful 13,4%
surprise
Above

. 39,0%
expectations

According to

; 45,9%
expectations

Below
expectations

1,7%

Activities - under 35

Going out to dinner - 96,2%
Walking around - 95,0%
Museums, monuments, att. - 90,5%

Nightife [ 69.4%
Gastronomy and Wine - 67,3%
Beach - 63,2%

exhibitions [JJJJ 40.59%
Organised visit . 30,6%
Tour outside the city . 28,8%
Shopping . 24,0%

Nature l 20,6%

Boat trips l 17,9%

Places of interest - under 35

sava (Lsbos) 0 4%

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Chiado (Lisboa)
Belém (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade.

Terreiro do Pago (Lisboa)

I 0,2%
I 57.7%
I 55.7%
R s41%

D s36%
D 505%
5%
D 635%
M 560%
P 455%
P 252%
Alfama (Lisboa) - 24,3%

Obidos [ 22,4%
0 18,0%
T 17,4%

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)

Parque das Nagbes.
Cascais

Estoril

Sintra

Setubal

Sesimbra

Almada

Sports event I 16,5% Arrabida - 14,6%
Spa/Wellness l 14,4% Ericeira [ 123%
Shows I 12,6% Evora . 12,0%
Fatima I 4,1%
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Attractions - under 35

Padrao Descobertas
Torre Belém
CCBelém

Sé de Lisboa

Pav. Conhecimento
Jerénimos

Museu do Chiado
Casino do Estoril
Museu Gulbenkian
Palacio Ajuda
Palacio Pena

Museu Design (MUDE)
Museu Arte Antiga
Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Coches
Oceandrio

Palédcio Queluz
Casino Lisboa

Cabo da Roca
Castelo Sao Jorge
Casa Historias
Castelo Palmela
Cabo Espichel
Museu Azulejo
Beaches North Bank
Zoo

Convento Mafra
Cristo-Rei

Beaches South Bank

I 35,7%
I 56,2%
I 65,9%
I 67.9%
I 556%
I 53.2%
I 0.4%

I 39.2%
I 381%
I 36.6%
I 357%
I 357%
I 348%
I 339%
I 31.7%
I 311%
I 309%
I 299%
I 264%
B 236%
B 194%
H 192%
B 7%
Bl 161%
Bl 159%

Bl 131%

Bl 128%

B 123%

B 57%
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FROM 35 TO 44 YEARS OLD (754 Answers)

Gender-35to 44

35to 44

Previous experience - 35 to 44

Travelling with - 35 to 44

Alone 2,5%
Group of

friends 41,6%

Organised

1,2%
group

Family 25,1%
Colleagues = 0,1%

Partner 29,4%

Lisbon as destination - 35 to 44

Intransit | 0,4%

Secondary

0
destination 15,1%

Main

v
destination 16,7%

Sole

0,
destination 67,8%

Place of accommodation - 35 to

44
Setybal 11%
Peninsula
Sintra | 1,9%

Estoril/Cascais

B

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - 35 to

44
Family/friend's o
house 1,5%
Rented o
house/apartment I 7,6%
Hostel | 3,1%

Hotel or similar

88,2%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Sources of information before the stay - 35 to 44

Accommodation websites
Family/friends

Airline websites

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com

Social networks

Travel websites

Travel agents

Newspapers and magazines
Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

i

m Used often

m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - 35 to 44

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 97,5% 8,84
Newspapers and magazines 96,1% 8,81
Family/friends 88,9% 8,74
Tourism guides/books 95,3% 8,72
Travel agents 91,0% 8,66
Other official websites 77,5% 8,19
www.visitlisboa.com 76,9% 8,17
Social networks 66,8% 7,85
Accommodation websites 59,7% 7,68
Airline websites 56,0% 7,63
Travel websites 37,5% 6,94
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - 35 to 44

110,0%
100.0% Tourism brochures

,U7%

,0 @ Newspapers...

90 0% Touri ides/book® Family/friends

,0% ourism guides/boo Travel agents ®
80,0% Other official websites

www.visitlisboa.com

70,0%

Social networks Accommodation
60,0% websites
@ Airline websites

Percentage of satisfaction

50,0%
40,0% ® Travel websites
30,0%
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - 35 to 44

Tourism brochures 57,4% 14,3%

47,3% 4,9%
Place of 41,4% 10,1%
accommodation

Local people 31,6% 16,6%

Family/friends 1,1%

Internet terminals 21,0% 0,3%
Tourism |r)format|on 17,0% 3,6%
offices

Tourism guides/books 16,0% 1,3%

Mobile apps

m Used often m Used
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Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - 35 to 44
_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 99,4% 8,97
Family/friends 97,8% 8,90
Place of accommodation 88,9% 8,69
Mobile apps 93,7% 8,63
Local people 90,6% 8,56
Tourism guides/books 84,4% 8,51
Tourism information offices 76,1% 8,32
Tourism brochures 52,9% 7,60

Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - 35 to 44

100,0% . i i
5 Internet terminals ° ; Family/friends
- Mobile apps
90,0% ) Place of
Local people accommodation

e Tourism guides/books

C 0,
.g 80,0% Tourism information
o offices
o
s 70,0%
wv
“—
o
(0]
0 60,0%
< Tourism brochures
S °
& 50,0%

40,0%

30,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)
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Transportation in Lisbon - 35 to 44

Train 82,6%

73,5%

Subway

Public bus 72,4%

On foot 63,7%
Tram
Tourism bus
Taxi

Car

Bicycle

Motorcycle

Reality VS. Expectations - 35 to
44

Wonderful
surprise

Above
expectations

According to
expectations

Below

0
expectations 1,5%

39,0%

40,7%

Activities - 35 to 44

Going out to dinner 95,0%

Walking around 93,2%

Museums, monuments, att. 87,3%

Places of interest - 35 to 44

Baixa (Lisboa)

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Chiado (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade.

Belém (Lisboa)

AN 813%

I s5.0%
I 4%
I 5:0%

P 505%

Gastronomy and Wine 74,8% Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 79,3%
Exhibitions - 61.1% Bairro Alto (Lisboa) [N 75.6%
) . Parque das Nag()es.._ 69,9%
Organised visit - 56,4%
Estoril _ 64,3%
seach [N 56.1% Cascois [ 63.4%
nightiie [N 557% sinta [ 61,5%
Tour outside the city - 45,6% Alfama (Lisboa) - 39,7%
Setubal 9
Shopping - 40,2% ’eu ° - 34,9%
Obidos N 34,6%
Nature [ 2829
1270 Sesimbra - 29,8%
poattrips [ 25.2% Aimada [ 288%
Sports event - 22,5% Evora - 21,4%
Arrabid 9
Shows . 19,5% rrabida - 20,7%
Ericeira - 18,4%
Spa/Wellness . 18,4% Fatima I 5,3%
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Attractions - 35 to 44

Padrao Descobertas [ NNNRNREREIEEEE 32.1%
Torre Belém [N 52.0%
Jerénimos [N 67.4%
Sé deLisboa [NNGTNGNGEGEGEGEGEN /7%
cCBeléem NN 638%
Pav. Conhecimento | NNNENEGEGE 53.7%
Palacio Pena | 50.5%
Museu do Chiado | INNENEGE 495%
Palacio Queluz |INNEGNE 40.1%
Palacio Ajuda NG /8.1%
Museu Coches [N 45.5%
Casino do Estoril [ NN 44.8%
Lisbon Story Centre | NN 44.38%
Museu Design (MUDE) [N 44.6%
Museu Gulbenkian | NI 442%
Museu Arte Antiga | NI 42.0%
Castelo Sao Jorge | 40.7%
Oceandrio [IINININEG 37.9%
Casino Lisboa [N 36,5%
CabodaRoca [N 36.2%
Casa Historias [N 324%
Castelo Palmela | 30.8%
Museu Azulejo [ 30.2%
Cabo Espichel [ 23.1%
Beaches North Bank [N 22.1%
Convento Mafra | 20,8%
Zoo M 194%
Cristo-Rei [ 184%
Beaches South Bank [l 7,3%
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FROM 45 TO 54 YEARS OLD (1009 Answers)

Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Gender-45to 54

45 to 54

Previous experience - 45 to 54

Repeater
; 6,6%

First
comer;
93,4%

Travelling with - 45 to 54

Alone 0,5%

Group of

0,
friends 36,0%

Organised

3,3%
group

Family 17,9%
Colleagues = 0,0%

Partner 42,3%

Lisbon as destination - 45 to 54

In transit

Secondary
destination

Main
destination

Sole
destination

0,4%

24,2%

31,2%

44,2%

Place of accommodation - 45 to
54

Setubal

V)
Peninsula | 23%

Sintra I 3,3%

I 9,8%

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - 45 to

Family/friend's
house

Rented
house/apartment

Hostel

Hotel or similar

54

1,2%

I 4,6%

0,5%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Sources of information before the stay - 45 to 54

Accommodation websites

Airline websites

Family/friends

Other official websites

www.visitlisboa.com
Travel websites
Social networks
Travel agents m Used often
Newspapers and magazines m Used
Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - 45 to 54

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Travel agents 86,5% 8,82
Tourism brochures 94,9% 8,81
Newspapers and magazines 90,1% 8,75
Tourism guides/books 90,0% 8,70
Family/friends 81,8% 8,56
www.visitlisboa.com 70,4% 8,05
Other official websites 72,1% 8,01
Social networks 56,8% 7,53
Accommodation websites 52,6% 7,53
Airline websites 47,2% 7,41
Travel websites 25,0% 6,51
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - 45 to 54

100,0% Tourism brochures

[
90,0% PY o Newspapers...
Tourism guides/books L Travel agents Family/friends

80,0% ®
c
.g Other official websites
(8]
£ 70,0% ® www.visitlisboa.com
2
a
‘G 60,0% 5
o Accommodation
E{J Social networks websites
S 50,0% — ,
o @ Airline websites
@
[a

40,0%

30,0%

@ Travel websites
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60
Level of use (0 to 2)
Sources of information during the stay - 45 to 54
Tourism brochures 72,2% 12,1%

Place of

. 37,7% 12,1%
accommodation

Local people 23,4% 15,5%

Mobile apps PIKT 4,2%

Tourism information - 3
offices 89 QEZAL

Family/friends m 0,3%
Internet terminals MOJ%

Tourism guides/books@ 0,6%

m Used often m Used
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Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - 45 to 54
_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/friends 96,6% 9,02
Internet terminals 97,7% 8,95
Place of accommodation 90,2% 8,79
Tourism information offices 80,0% 8,53
Mobile apps 87,9% 8,45
Tourism guides/books 75,7% 8,41
Local people 80,5% 8,35
Tourism brochures 46,8% 7,40

Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - 45 to 54

100,0%

Family/friends
Internet terminals ’; v/

Place of

90,0% -
accommodation

@ Mobile apps

Tourism information

S 80,0% b offices @
B ° Local people
K] Tourism guides/books
(%]
£ 70,0%
(%]
—
S
)
0 60,0%
c
9
b
& 50,0% Tourism brochures
[
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)
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Transportation in Lisbon - 45 to 54

Reality VS. Expectations - 45 to

54
surprise
Abf on 44,4%
According to o
Taxi - 35,0% expectations 27,8%
car [ 103%
Bicycle I 2,9% Belon 3.2%
expectations
Motorcycle ‘ 0,8%
Activities - 45 to 54 Places of interest - 45 to 54
Baixa (Lisboa) _ 95,3%
Going out to dinner - 98 0% Avenida da Liberdade.._ 94,6%
Walki d - 97.5% Chiado (Lisboa) [N 94,6%
alking aroun 270
¢ Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _ 94,4%
Museums, monuments, att. - 94,9% Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 93,9%
Gastronomy and Wine - 90,1% Belém (Lisboa) _ 93,7%

Exhibitions

- 71,3%

Organised visit

Parque das Nagoes

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)

5%
R 751%

Cascais _ 74,2%
Tour outside the city - 58,0% Estoril _ 70,7%
Nightie [ 57.4% sintra [N 70,0%
seach [ 44.9% Alfama (Lisboa) [ 35,0%
Setubal 26,8%
Shopping . 37,9% . - ’
Obidos [ 24,1%
Nature || 9,9% Almada [l 17,4%
Boat trips I 6,1% Sesimbra . 16,1%
Shows I 5,6% Arrabida [l 13,0%
Ericei o
Sports event I 5,1% r|’ce|ra I 2%
Evora I 5,2%
Spa/Wellness | 4,4% Fatima I 4,1%
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Attractions - 45 to 54

Padrao Descobertas | NNRNREREBMEEE 00.3%
Torre Belém NN 50.2%
Jerénimos N 30.3%
Séde Lisboa [ININIGEEE 77.0%
CCBelém NG 73.7%
Palacio Pena NG 53.4%
Museu do Chiado [ NNENEGBEEEEEE 52.4%
Palacio Ajuda NN 49.5%
Pav. Conhecimento | NG 49,5%
Museu Arte Antiga | I 43.9%
Palacio Queluz [NNNEGEEEEEE 47.7%
Casino do Estoril | NNNRERBERNEEEE 47.7%
Museu Design (MUDE) [N 46.7%
Castelo Séo Jorge NG 45.8%
Museu Gulbenkian [ NI 44.8%
Museu Coches [N 42.4%
Casa Historias | NE 42.1%
Lisbon Story Centre | 37.0%
Oceanario |G 346%
Casino Lisboa [N 33.1%
CabodaRoca [ 26,7%
Castelo Palmela | 24.8%
Museu Azulejo [ 24.7%
Cabo Espichel [ 11.1%
Cristo-Rei [l 9.3%
Convento Mafra [l 8,0%
Beaches North Bank [l 5,7%
Zoo W 5.6%
Beaches South Bank | 2,6%
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55 YEARS OLD OR MORE (575 Answers)

Gender - 55 or more Previous experience - 55 or
more

Repeater
;5,4%

55 or more

First
comer;
94,6%

Travelling with - 55 or more Lisbon as destination - 55 or
more

Alone = 0,0%
° In transit ~ 0,0%

riends
. Secondary 5
Organised - - destination I 12,9%
group !
Famil 9 i
destination

Colleagues = 0,2%

sole. 60,0%
Partner 28,9% destination

Place of accommodation - 55 or Type of accommodation - 55 or
more more

Setubal

. 3,0% Family/friend's

Peninsula I house 0,2%
Sintra I 9,6%
Rented
house/apartment 8,3%

Estoril/Cascais 21,6%

Hotel or similar

Lisbon City 65,9%
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Sources of information before the stay - 55 or more

Family/friends
Accommodation websites
Airline websites
Newspapers and magazines
www.visitlisboa.com

Other official websites
Travel websites

Travel agents

Social networks

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

m Used often

m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - 55 or more

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Travel agents 89,0% 8,87
Tourism guides/books 94,1% 8,76
Tourism brochures 89,2% 8,70
Newspapers and magazines 86,6% 8,68
Family/friends 80,6% 8,64
www.visitlisboa.com 70,6% 8,04
Other official websites 69,5% 7,96
Accommodation websites 52,5% 7,50
Social networks 47,4% 7,37
Airline websites 40,5% 7,29
Travel websites 25,3% 6,42
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - 55 or more

100,0%
" Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

0,
30,0% ® OTravel ager‘s
Newspapers... Family/friends

80,0% ®
c
o
© Other official website
q; 70,0% i www.visitlisboa.com
2
a
‘5 60,0% .
o Accommodation
?é" websites
s 0,
g >0,0% Social networks
g

40,0% @ Airline websites

30,0%

@ Travel websites
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60
Level of use (0 to 2)
Sources of information during the stay - 55 or more
Tourism brochures L) 11,7%

Place of

. 36,0% 12,9%
accommodation
Local people (AL 11,3%
Mobile apps WZ,G%

Tourism information
offices 2,3%

Family/friends seon 0,5%
m Used often m Used
Internet terminals v 0,3%

Tourism guides/bookw 0,5%
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Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - 55 or more
_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Place of accommodation 91,5% 8,96
Family/friends 100,0% 8,75
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,73
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,73
Tourism information offices 82,4% 8,65
Local people 82,0% 8,37
Mobile apps 82,6% 8,22
Tourism brochures 48,1% 7,40

Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - 55 or more
Family/friends

100,0%
Tourism guidesl/?:)tc%ﬂgt terminals
Place of
90,0% accommodation
Tourism information
offices
® ¢ @- Local people
_E 80,0% Mobile apps
k3]
08
4]
= 70,0%
wv
—
o
(0]
% 60,0%
=
3
E 50,0% Tourism brochures
[ )
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)
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Transportation in Lisbon - 55 or

more

Train 95,7%
Subway 95,5%
On foot 93,0%

Public bus 75,7%
Tourism bus 66,8%
Taxi 41,0%
Tram 34,1%

Car I 4,7%
Bicycle I

Motorcycle = 0,0%

Reality VS. Expectations - 55 or
more

Wonderful

: 25,4%
surprise

Above

. 45,0%
expectations

According to

; 27,0%
expectations

Below

. 2,6%
expectations

Activities - 55 or more

Going out to dinner
Walking around

Museums, monuments, att.
Gastronomy and Wine

Exhibitions

Tour outside the city

Organised visit

Beach
Nightlife
Shopping

Nature

Boat trips I 3,8%
Sports event | 3,3%
Shows | 3,0%

Spa/Wellness | 3,0%

Places of interest - 55 or more

Baixa (Lisboa) _ 97,7%
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 96,7%
Avenida da Liberdade.._ 96,5%
Chiado (Lisboa) [N 96,2%
Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _ 95,5%
Belém (Lisboa) [N 93,4%
Parque das Nagées.._ 87,1%
Cascais _ 80,5%
Sintra _ 79,8%
Estoril _ 76,5%
Bairro Alto (Lisboa) - 63,0%
setibal I 32,7%
Alfama (Lisboa) - 29,4%
Obidos [ 24,2%
Almada . 18,6%
Sesimbra . 15,7%
Arrabida [ 13,4%
Ericeira I 5,7%
Evora I 3,8%
Fatima I 3,5%
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Attractions - 55 or more

Torre Belém [N ©2.0%
I 00,4%
I 30,5%
I 79.3%
I 72,9%
I 69.9%
I 541%
I 532%
I 52.0%
I 49.9%
I 49.7%
I 49,0%
I 40.0%
I 47,5%
I 47,0%
I £2,8%
I 40.7%
I £0.2%

I 33 4%

I 329%

I 30.6%

I 304%

I 25 4%

Bl 23%

Padrao Descobertas
Jerénimos

Sé de Lisboa
CCBelém

Palécio Pena
Casino do Estoril
Palacio Queluz

Casa Historias
Museu do Chiado
Palacio Ajuda
Museu Gulbenkian
Museu Arte Antiga
Pav. Conhecimento
Museu Coches
Museu Design (MUDE)
Castelo Sao Jorge
Cabo da Roca
Oceandrio

Lisbon Story Centre
Casino Lisboa
Castelo Palmela
Museu Azulejo
Cabo Espichel
Cristo-Rei
Convento Mafra
Zoo

Beaches North Bank
Beaches South Bank

M 82%
M 75%
B 40%
B 35%
I 1,9%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Page 105 of 145



15.

FIRST COMERS (2806 Answers)

Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

RESULTS BY PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE

Gender - "First comers"

First comer

65 or more

55to 64

45 to 54

35to 44

25to0 34

15t0 24

NA | 0,2%

I 1,8%

I 2,9%

Age - "First comers"

17,6%

19,2%

24,7%

33,6%

Travelling with - "First comers"

Alone

1,1%

Group of

0,
friends 42,4%

Organised

group 3.0%

Family 24,2%

Colleagues = 0,1%

Partner

29,3%

NA

1,4%

Post-graduation
or more

University
degree

University
attendance

Secondary

Elementary

6,5%

5,3%

31,9%

0,1%

Academiclevel - "First comers"

54,8%

Marital status - "First comers"

NA  0,4%
Widow/er ‘ 0,6%
gl EA
Single - 27,7%
=y B
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Lisbon as destination - "First Travel booking - "First comers"
comers"

0,
Intransit  0,2% NA  0,2%

Own transport I 51%

Secondary
o 16,7% .
destination ° Did not book | 0,5%
g N.|ain. 22.6% Internet _ 68,3%
estination

Third party =~ 0,2%

e 60,5%
estination Travel agent - 25,6%

Sources of information before the stay - "First comers"

Accommodation websites
Family/friends

Airline websites

Other official websites

www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites

Social networks
Newspapers and magazines m Used often
Travel agents # Used
Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - "First comers"

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 96,0% 8,81
Travel agents 90,2% 8,79
Newspapers and magazines 92,2% 8,78
Tourism guides/books 95,3% 8,73
Family/friends 85,9% 8,73
Other official websites 74,8% 8,09
www.visitlisboa.com 72,7% 8,08
Social networks 59,2% 7,64
Accommodation websites 55,4% 7,56
Airline websites 46,8% 7,41
Travel websites 28,6% 6,58
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - "First comers"

100,0% Tourism brochures
. . Newspapers...
90,0% Tourism gwdes/bﬂgvel agents Family/friends
[ ]

c  80,0% . .
,g Other official websites
(8] . . erns
‘g 70,0% www.visitlisboa.com
2
3
%S 60,0% 5 Social networks Accommodation
g @ Websites
©
£ 50,0%
g @ Airline websites
& 40,0%

30,0% @ Travel websites

20,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - "First comers"

Tourism brochures 62,8% 13,6%

Place of

. 37,3% 11,2%
accommodation

Local people 25,4% 17,5%

Mobile apps 35,5% 4,3%

Family/friends 0,6%

Tourism information

0,
offices 2:9%

g

m Used often m Used

Internet terminals 0,2%

Tourism guides/books #3LE!0,7%

~N
3
>

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - "First comers"

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 98,1% 8,96
Family/friends 97,5% 8,90
Place of accommodation 90,2% 8,78
Mobile apps 92,6% 8,56
Tourism guides/books 85,5% 8,54
Tourism information offices 78,3% 8,42
Local people 83,5% 8,38
Tourism brochures 48,1% 7,44
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100,0% ~ Family/friends

Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - "First comers"

Internet terminals Mobile apps
Place of
90,0% .
. | accommodation
@ Tourism guides/books
c @- Local people
S 80,0% Tourism information
® offices
0O
R
w 70,0%
wv
—
o
&  60,0%
3
C
3 Tourism brochures
S 50,0%
a [ J
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - "First Reality VS. Expectations - "First
comers" "
Train 90,1% comers
Subway 87,2% Wonderful 21.0%
surprise !
On foot 82,6%
Public bus 77,3%
, Above 42,7%
Tourism bus 41,8% expectations
Tram 35,0%
) According to o
Taxi 28,5% expectations 34,0%
Car 13,4%
i 0,
o oo ex| lze(c?:lt(e)l\t,\ilons 2.2%
Motorcycle 1,6% P

Place of accommodation - "First

comers"
Set.ubal 1.7%
Peninsula
Sintra

Estoril/Cascais l 13,0%

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - "First

comers"
Family/friend's o
house 1.0%
University 0
residence 0,1%

Hostel 6,3%

Rented o
house/apartment I 6:4%

Hotel or similar
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Activities - "First comers" Places of interest - "First comers"

paixa (Lisbo) S 2. 7%
Going out to dinner - 97,2% Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _2’1 %
Walki d - 96,204 Chiado (Lisboa) _1 A%
alking aroun 3
ing arou 0 Avenida da Liberdade..._90,0%
Museums, monuments, att. - 92,8% Belém (Lisboa) _89,2%
Gastronomy and Wine - 82,4% Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _89,1 %

Parque das Nacdes. . I 80,3%

Exhibitions

Bairro Alto (Lisboa)

I 75.2%

Nightlife 56,3%
shuite [ s63% Coscas N 70,7%
Organised visit - 53,7% Estoril _ 67,1%
Beach [ 52.7% sintra [ 65,0%
Tour outside the city - 50,7% Alfama (Lisboa) - 32,6%
Setabal [ 28,9%

Shopping

B 336%

Nature I 16,6%

Obidos [ 25,9%

Almada [ 20,2%
Boat trips I 12,1% Sesimbra I 19,1%
Sports event I 10,8% Arrdbida [ 14,8%
Evora . 9,8%
Shows I 9,6%
Ericeira . 9,4%
Spa/Wellness I 8,9% Fatima I 4,0%

Attractions - "First comers"

I 88,3%
I 88.2%
I 73.2%
I 71.5%
I 70.3%
I 55.9%
I 51.5%
I 50.5%
Palacio Ajuda NG 46.4%
Casino do Estoril | NN 46,1%
Palacio Queluz [ININGgGNGEE 453%
Museu Arte Antiga | NI  44.3%
Museu Gulbenkian | NNENEEE 442%
Museu Design (MUDE) | 42.38%
Museu Coches [N 41.8%
Castelo Sao Jorge I 384%
Lisbon Story Centre | NN 37.1%
Casa Historias || NN 36.0%
Oceanario [ NINIENGNGE 343%
Casino Lisboa [ IINININGGEN 32.5%
CabodaRoca I 31.1%
Castelo Palmela | 256%

Museu Azulejo | 23.6%
Cabo Espichel [ 14.9%

Cristo-Rei [ 11.7%
Convento Mafra [l 11,2%
Beaches North Bank [l 10,8%
Zoo [ 97%
Beaches South Bank [l 4,1%

Padréao Descobertas
Torre Belém

Sé de Lisboa
Jerénimos
CCBelém

Palacio Pena

Pav. Conhecimento
Museu do Chiado
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203 Answers)

Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Female;

Repeater 38,4%

Gender - "Repeaters"

65 or more

Age - "Repeaters"

0,5%

55 to 64 14,8%

45to 54 33,0%
35 t0 44 29,6%

25 t0 34 18,7%

15t0 24 3,4%

Travelling with - "Repeaters"

Alone

4,4%

Group of

friends 43,8%

Organised

group 2,5%

Family 21,7%

Colleagues = 0,0%

Partner

27,6%

Post-gradu

Academic level - "Repeaters"

NA I 4,9%

ation
0,
or more . 10,8%
University degree _ 45,8%
University o
attendance . 8,9%
Secondary - 29,6%

Elementary = 0,0%

Marital status - "Repeaters"
NA | 1,5%

Widow/er | 1,5%

Separated,
Divorced

Single - 31,5%
Married,
TOgether - 62'1%

I 3,4%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Page 111 of 145



Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Lisbon as destination - Travel booking - "Repeaters"
"Repeaters"
In transit ‘ 0,5%

Secondary I 8.4%

NA ‘ 1,0%
Own transport I 3,9%

destination Did not book ‘ 1,0%

Main . 21,2% Internet - 48,8%

destination
Direct w/transport... 0,5%
Sole ;
destination 70,0%
Travel agent - 44,8%

Sources of information before the stay - "Repeaters"

Accommodation websites

Family/friends

Airline websites

Social networks
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites
Newspapers and magazines
Other official websites m Used often
Travel agents m Used
Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - "Repeaters"

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)
Tourism brochures 100,0% 9,00
Tourism guides/books 92,9% 8,83
Newspapers and magazines 90,8% 8,67
Travel agents 88,4% 8,67
Family/friends 83,7% 8,48
Other official websites 74,3% 8,26
www.visitlisboa.com 73,8% 8,13
Social networks 70,1% 7,74
Accommodation websites 59,3% 7,67
Airline websites 45,3% 7,34
Travel websites 38,5% 6,92
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - "Repeaters

110,0%
100.0% Tourism brochures
,07%
® Newspapers...

90,09 - ! =
s /0% Tourism guides/bo®ksayel agents Family/friends
2 °
T 80,0%
qg e Other official websites
s ® www Visitlishoa,com
©  70,0% 5 Social networks
G Accommodation
& 60,0% o Wwebsites
8
c
S 50,0%
E @ Airline websites

40,0% @ Travel websites

30,0%

20,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - "Repeaters"

Tourism brochures 55,2% 18,2%

Place of

. 41,9% 10,8%
accommodation

Local people 30,0% 18,2%

Mobile apps 37,4% 6,4%

Family/friends pYRL7 — 1,0%
Internet terminals 0,0%
Tourism information m Used often mUsed
offices
Tourism guides/books 2,0%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - "Repeaters"

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/friends 98,0% 8,94
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,91
Place of accommodation 84,1% 8,58
Mobile apps 93,3% 8,57
Local people 87,4% 8,53
Tourism information offices 73,8% 8,48
Tourism guides/books 69,2% 8,38
Tourism brochures 57,4% 7,64
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - "Repeaters"

100,0% Internet terminals @,
®. ramily/friends Mobile apps
90,0%
®- Local people  p|gce of
c accommodation
.8 80,0%
E Tourism information
(2] .
w 70,0% ® Tourfs)mcg%ﬁdes/books
o
o .
g 60,0% Tourism brochures
S o
C
(O]
(8]
o 50,0%
[a
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Reality VS. Expectations -
"Repeaters” " "
Train LD 81,8% Repeaters
Subway 70,4% Wonderful 18.2%
surprise !
Public bus 68,0%
On foot 61,1% Above 39 59
Tourism bus 37,9% expectations 1270
Tram 35,5%
According to
. 0, [0)
Taxi 26,6% expectations 46,3%
Car 22,2%
Bicycle 15,8% ) BeItO\t/\i/ ) 3,0%
Motorcycle 3,9% expectations
Place of accommodation - Type of accommodation -
"Repeaters" "Repeaters”
Setubal Family/friend's
0, 0,
Peninsula ‘ 1.0% house | 1,5%
. Rented
Sintra | 1,5% house/apartment I 9,9%
Estoril/Cascais I 9,4% Hostel I 6,4%
LiSbon Clty _ 88,2% rorelermiar _ 82,3%
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Activities - "Repeaters" Places of interest - "Repeaters"

Baixa (Lisboa) [N 83,7%
93,6% Chiado (Lisboa) [N 31.8%
92,6% Avenida da Liberdade.. [N 80,3%
81,3% Belém (Lisboa) [ 79,8%
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 79,8%
68,5% Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) [N 79,8%
67,0% Bairro Alto (Lisboa) [N 73,4%
64,0% Parque das Nag()es.._ 69,5%
59 1% Estoril [T 65,5%

! Cascais _ 65,0%
52,7% sintra [ 55,2%

Going out to dinner

Walking around

Museums, monuments, att.

Gastronomy and Wine
Exhibitions

Organised visit

Beach

Tour outside the city

shopping [N 43.8% setabal [ 37,9%
Nightlife - 43,8% Alfama (Lisboa) [ 34,0%
Obidos [N 32,5%
Boat trips - 26,6% i
Sesimbra - 30,5%

Nature [ 24.1% Amada [ 24.6%
Sports event - 22,7% Arrabida [ 23,2%
Ericeira [ 22,7%

B 227% ,
Evora - 19,2%

shows [} 17.2% Fatima [l 84%

Spa/Wellness

Attractions - "Repeaters"

Padréo Descobertas | NN S2.3%
Torre Belém N 79 8%
Jerénimos NG 56,0%
CCgelém NG 66,0%
SédeLisboa [INININGEEEE 60.6%
Museu do Chiado [N -1.7%
Pav. Conhecimento [ NN 51.7%
Casino do Estoril | R 49.8%
Palacio Pena [ HINNEGEGNEGE 47.3%
Palacio Queluz |GG 463%
Palacio Ajuda [N 45.3%
Museu Design (MVUDE) [N 45.3%
Casa Historias | NNNENE 44.3%
Lisbon Story Centre | NN 41.9%
Castelo Sao Jorge NG 41.4%
Museu Arte Antiga [ NI 41.4%
Museu Gulbenkian | NN 40.9%
Museu Coches | EEEENEGEN 40,4%
CabodaRoca NG 37.9%
Casino Lisboa |G 35.5%
Oceandrio |G 35.0%
Castelo Palmela | 33.5%
Museu Azulejo | 33.5%
Cabo Espichel [N 281%
Convento Mafra | 25.1%
Beaches North Bank | 23.2%
Zoo I 192%
Cristo-Rei | 17.2%

Beaches South Bank [l 7,9%
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16. RESULTS BY TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION
USERS OF HOTEL ACCOMMODATION OR SIMILAR (2590 Respostas)

Gender - Hotel or similar Previous experience - Hotel or
similar

Repeater
; 6,4%

Hotel or similar

First
comer;
93,6%

.. Travelling with - Hotel or similar
Age - Hotel or similar 9

NA  0,2% Alone | 1,1%
0,
65 or more I 1,7% GV?UPOf 38,9%
friends
55to 64 18,6% P
Organised I 3.4%
group
Family - 24,2%
[0)
55 10 34 15,8% Colleagues = 0,1%
Academic level - Hotel or similar Marital status - Hotel or similar
NA I 1,7% NA 0,4%
Post-graduation . 7.2% .
or more Widow/er | 0,8%

“degree _
5,8%
degree !
9 Separated, I 4,4%

i i Divorced
University 41%
attendance

Single 22,7%
Secondary - 31,0%
Married,
Elementary 0,1% TOgether _ 71’7%
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Sources of information before the stay - Hotel or similar

Accommodation websites
Family/friends

Airline websites

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites

Social networks
Newspapers and magazines
Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

m Used often

m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Hotel or similar

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 96,0% 8,80
Travel agents 89,5% 8,79
Newspapers and magazines 92,0% 8,77
Tourism guides/books 94,4% 8,73
Family/friends 84,9% 8,68
www.visitlisboa.com 72,6% 8,10
Other official websites 74,8% 8,10
Social networks 61,0% 7,67
Accommodation websites 55,9% 7,60
Airline websites 48,6% 7,47
Travel websites 31,3% 6,72
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100,0%

90,0%

80,0%

70,0%

60,0%

50,0%

Percentage of satisfaction

40,0%

30,0%

20,0%

Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Hotel or similar

Tourism brochures
Tourism guidﬂgbooks ~ Newspapers and
® magazines Family/friends
Travel agents ®
‘_Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com
“ Social networks Accommgdatlon
» Wwebsites
® Airline websites
@ Travel websites
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60

Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Hotel or similar

Tourism brochures

65,5% 13,0%

Place of

0, 0,
accommodation 39,8% 12,0%

Local people 25,0% 15,8%

Mobile apps 32,6% 4,3%

Family/friends

0,7%

Internet terminals 0,2%

L . m Used often mUsed
Tourism information

(o) o)
offices 8,3% e

Tourism guides/books EREZY 0,7%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Hotel or similar

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 98,5% 8,91
Family/friends 97,6% 8,81
Place of accommodation 90,1% 8,79
Mobile apps 92,0% 8,55
Tourism guides/books 82,0% 8,47
Local people 85,0% 8,43
Tourism information offices 77,4% 8,42
Tourism brochures 49,0% 7,47
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Hotel or similar

oo,%, t terminal
nternet terminals R Family/friends

Mobile apps
90,0% Place of ‘
accommodation
.Tourism guides/books ©- Local people
.5 80,0% Tourism information
S ffices
8 o
2
B 70,0%
(%]
Pl
o
o
% 60,0%
8
c
(O]
E Tourism brochures
a 50,0% ®
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Lisbon as des.tln.atlon - Hotel or Travel booking - Hotel or similar
similar
. NA  0,3%
Intransit | 0,3%
Own transport 4,3%
secondary 17,8% Did notbook | 0,6%
destination ¢
Internet 66,6%
Main
destination 254% Direct w/transport... 0,1%
Sole Third party = 0,2%
destination 56,6%
Travel agent 28,0%

Place of accommodation - Hotel
or similar

Setubal

0,
Peninsula 1.9%

Sintra I 4,2%

Estoril/Cascais I 10,0%

LiSbon Clty _ 83,9%
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Transportation in Lisbon - Hotel or

similar
Train
Subway
On foot _ 81,4%
Public bus _ 76,9%

Tourism bus

Tram

Taxi

Car

Bicycle 6,7%

Motorcycle

89,9%

86,1%

Reality VS. Expectations - Hotel
or similar

Wonderful

: 20,9%
surprise

Above

. 41,9%
expectations

According to

; 34,8%
expectations

Below

. 2,4%
expectations

Activities - Hotel or similar

Going out to dinner
Walking around

Museums, monuments, att.
Gastronomy and Wine
Exhibitions

Organised visit - 57,4%

Tour outside the city - 54,2%
| EEED
B 204%

Shopping . 36,5%
Nature I 16,9%

Nightlife

Beach

Boat trips I 13,0%
Sports event I 11,6%
shows || 10.2%
Spa/Wellness I 9,6%

Places of interest - Hotel or similar

Baixa (Lisboa) _2,4%
Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) |G 1 3%
Chiado (Lisboa) [ING1,0%
Avenida da Liberdade.._89,6%
Belém (Lisboa) [N 88,9%
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _88,7%
Parque das Nag()es.._ 79,8%
Bairro Alto (Lisboa) _ 75,1%
Cascais _ 69,5%
Estoril [ 65,9%
sintra [N 65,8%
Alfama (Lisboa) - 34,0%
Setibal [N 29,5%
Obidos N 26,3%

Almada
Sesimbra
Arrébida
Evora
Ericeira

Fatima

0 203%
o 191%
M 147%
I 106%

1 9,9%

| 44%
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Attractions - Hotel or similar

Padréo Descobertas | NNNRNRNRERE SS.4%
Torre Belém I 53.1%
Jerénimos NG 730%
sé delLisboa NG ;3%
CCelém NG 70,1%
Palacio Pena [N 57.3%
Museu do Chiado [N 50.3%
Pav. Conhecimento | NG 50.7%
Palacio Ajuda | +7,9%
Palacio Queluz [N 46.8%
Museu Arte Antiga [ NI 45.9%
Museu Gulbenkian [ NI 453%
Casino do Estoril | NN 45.0%
Museu Design (MVUDE) [N 44.6%
Museu Coches [N 43.8%
Castelo Sao Jorge | 40.7%
Lisbon Story Centre | NN 38.0%
Casa Historias | NG  37.4%
Oceanario NG 363%
Casino Lisboa |GG 32.7%
CabodaRoca | 30.5%
Castelo Palmela | 26.3%
Museu Azulejo | 25.6%
Cabo Espichel [ 15.1%
Convento Mafra [ 12.2%
Cristo-Rei [ 12.0%
Beaches NorthBank [l 11.6%
Zoo I 10,7%
Beaches South Bank [ 3,9%
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USERS OF LOCAL ACCOMMODATION (387 Answers)

Gender - Local accommodation

Previous experience - Local
accommodation

Local accomm.

Travelling with - Local

Age - Local accommodation accommodation

NA  0,3% Alone | 0,5%

65 or more I 1,8% Group of o

55 to 64 - 10,3% Organised

group
45 to 54 - 12,4%

Family - 24,3%
35to 44 - 20,2%

1%

0,0%

15 to 24 - 14,0% Partner I 6,7%

Academiclevel - Local

Marital status - Local

accommodation accommodation
NA 9
| 3% NA | 0,5%
Post-graduation I4’40/0
or more
o Separated, 1,8%
University degree 43,9% Divorced
University o
Secondary - 35,1%
Married
! 0
Elementary = 0,0% Together - 354%
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Accommodation websites
Family/friends

Airline websites

Social networks

Travel websites

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com
Newspapers and magazines
Tourism guides/books
Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Sources of information before the stay - Local

accommodation

m Used often

m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Local accommodation

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 100,0% 9,04
Travel agents 97,9% 8,89
Tourism guides/books 97,9% 8,83
Family/friends 89,3% 8,81
Newspapers and magazines 93,0% 8,73
Other official websites 74,4% 8,09
www.visitlisboa.com 74,3% 8,01
Social networks 56,4% 7,60
Accommodation websites 53,8% 7,36
Airline websites 37,0% 7,04
Travel websites 20,5% 6,08
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Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Local accommodation
110,0%
Tourism brochures
100,0%  Travel agents§
Tourism guideg{books Family/friends

90,0% Newspapers and PS
.S magazines
S 80,0%
G @ o Other official websites
§ 70,0% www.visitlisboa.com
—
o
Y 60,0% Accommodation
g “ Social networks o Websites
g 50,0%
@
* 40,0%

’ o . . .
® Airline websites
30,0%
20,0% @ Travel websites
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00
Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Local
accommodation

Mobile apps 58,4% 5,7%

Tourism brochures 43,4% 18,1%

Local people 31,5% 28,2%

Place of

0, V)
accommodation 25,8% 6:2%

Internet terminals 0,0%

Family/friends 0,5%

L . m Used often mUsed
Tourism information

offices

Tourism guides/books KX | 2,1%

2,6%

Evaluation of the s es of informatio ring the stay - Local accommodation

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 98,0% 9,12
Family/friends 98,0% 9,00
Tourism guides/books 90,0% 8,78
Mobile apps 95,1% 8,62
Place of accommodation 86,3% 8,53
Tourism information offices 79,6% 8,45
Local people 79,8% 8,23
Tourism brochures 47,2% 7,40
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Local accommodation
100,0% ;
#® Internet terminals Mobile apps
Family/friends
e Touri desfbook Place of
ourism guides/books accommodation
S 80,0% Tourism |r.1format|on o turatpeupie
S offices
(S}
£
L2
B 70,0%
(%]
o
S
&
o 60,0%
c
[J]
2
& 50,0% Tourism brochures
(]
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Lisbon as destination - Local Travel booking - Local
accommodation accommodation
Intransit  0,0%
Own transport 10,1%
jecgndgry 6,2% Did not book = 0,3%
estination
Main g0 Internet 70,0%
destination 7
Third party = 0,3%
Sole. 91,0%
destination Travel agent 19,4%

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Local

accommodation
Setybal 0,3%
Peninsula
Sintra = 0,3%

32,0%

67,4%
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Transportation in Lisbon - Local
accommodation

Train

Subway
On foot 79,1%
Public bus 76,5%

Tram
Tourism bus

Car

Taxi

Bicycle

Motorcycle

2,1%

89,7%

85,5%

Reality VS. Expectations - Local
accommodation

Wonderful
surprise

Above
expectations

According to
expectations

Below

0,
expectations 1.6%

15,0%

45,5%

38,0%

Activities - Local accommodation

Walking around - 97,2%
Going out to dinner - 96,9%
Museums, monuments, att. - 92,2%

Beach

B 752
B 03%
B ss7%
B 416%
B 372

Tour outside the city . 31,8%

Gastronomy and Wine
Nightlife
Exhibitions

Organised visit

Nature [] 20.2%
Shopping I 19,9%
Boat trips I 14,2%
Sports event I 12,1%
Spa/Wellness I 11,9%

Shows I 10,1%

Places of interest - Local
accommodation

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Baixa (Lisboa)

Chiado (Lisboa)

Avenida da Liberdade
Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)
Belém (Lisboa)

Parque das Nagbes (Lisboa)
Bairro Alto (Lisboa)
Cascais

Estoril

Sintra

Setubal

Obidos

Alfama (Lisboa)
Sesimbra

Almada

Arrébida

Ericeira

Evora

Fatima

I0,4%
I0,2%
I es 6%

. I 7,1%

I 86,6%
PO 85,3%
I 76,7%
P 74.7%
I 73.4%
I 71,8%
I 51.9%
T 261%

T 23,0%

T 21,7%

0 20,7%

0 17.6%

0 158%

M 11,9%

I 96%

| 23%
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Attractions - Local accommodation

Padrao Descobertas
Torre Belém
CCBelém

Sé de Lisboa

Pav. Conhecimento
Casino do Estoril
Jerénimos

Museu do Chiado
Palacio Pena
Palacio Ajuda
Museu Gulbenkian
Cabo da Roca
Palédcio Queluz
Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Design (MUDE)
Museu Arte Antiga
Casa Historias
Casino Lisboa
Museu Coches
Castelo Sao Jorge
Castelo Palmela
Oceanério

Cabo Espichel
Museu Azulejo
Beaches North Bank
Convento Mafra
Cristo-Rei

Zoo

Beaches South Bank

I 55,0%
I, 53,5%
I 65,5%
I 65.4%
I 56,3%
I 53.7%
I 52.7%
I 50,4%
I 43.2%

I 37.0%
I 37.0%
I 362%
I 35,1%
I 34.4%
I 333%
I 32.6%
I 323%
I 31.3%
I 284%
. 238%
I 23.0%
I 22 5%
B 139%
B 158%

Bl 11,9%

Bl 106%

Bl 103%

B 85%

M 67%
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17. RESULTS BY TRAVEL COMPANION
COUPLES (879 Answers)

Gender - Couples Previous experience - Couples

Repeater
; 6,4%

Female;

Couples 38,5%

First
comer;
93,6%

Age - Couples Academic level - Couples

65ormore | 0,2% NA 1,5%

Post-graduation 5
University o
35to 44 - 25,3% attendance I 2,7%
25to 34 7,1% Secondary _ 41,3%
15t024  0,2% Elementary = 0,0%
Lisbon as destination - Couples Travel booking - Couples

0
Intransit = 0,3% NA  0,3%

Own transport I 6,5%

Secondary
I 18,1% .
destination - ° Did notbook = 0,1%
g N.laln. - 33,2% Internet _ 67,6%
estination

Third party = 0,5%

g Sole. 48,4%
estination Travel agent - 25,0%

Observatério Turismo de Lisboa Page 128 of 145



Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Sources of information before the stay - Couples

Accommodation websites
Airline websites
Family/friends
www.visitlisboa.com

Other official websites
Travel websites
Newspapers and magazines
Social networks

Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

m Used often

m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Couples

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Travel agents 92,4% 8,85
Newspapers and magazines 91,8% 8,80
Tourism brochures 96,7% 8,80
Tourism guides/books 93,8% 8,71
Family/friends 81,3% 8,39
www.visitlisboa.com 77,7% 8,26
Other official websites 76,4% 8,17
Social networks 57,0% 7,62
Accommodation websites 52,7% 7,54
Airline websites 49,1% 7,47
Travel websites 29,2% 6,71
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110,0%
100,0%
90,0%
80,0%
70,0%
60,0%

50,0%

Percentage of satisfaction

40,0%
30,0%

20,0%

Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Couples

Tourism brochures
® Newspapers and

o [ @® Mmagazines

Tourism guides/bpeke| agents

0,00

Other official websites _ ®Family/friends
® ® www.visitlisboa.com

@ Social networks Accommodation
websites
@ Airline websites

@ Travel websites

0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60
Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Couples

Tourism brochures

71,3% 11,3%

Place of

. 36,4% 13,3%
accommodation

Local people 20,6% 13,1%

Mobile apps PRI 3,9%

Family/friends

0,1%

Tourism information

) M %s— 3,8%
offices

m Used often mUsed

Internet terminals 0,0%

Tourism guides/books LN 0,5%

~N
(OF]

e sources of informatio ing the stay - Couples
| Satisfaction (8 ormore) | Average satisfaction (1 t010) |
Family/friends 97,1% 8,94
Internet terminals 98,8% 8,94
Place of accommodation 90,6% 8,78
Mobile apps 89,1% 8,49
Local people 81,8% 8,39
Tourism guides/books 82,3% 8,37
Tourism information offices 78,6% 8,37
Tourism brochures 51,5% 7,50
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Couples

0,
10Qh‘%é’rn ot terminals @
o Family/friends
Mobile apps Place of
90,0% (J ¢ accommodation
@ Tourism guides/books

S 80,0% Tourism information.- Local people
B offices
0o
L
£ 70,0%
wv
-
o
o
% 60,0%
€
g Tourism brochures
& 50,0% °

40,0%

30,0%

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Couples Reality VS. Expectations -
Couples
surprise 19,0%
. 43,1%
Tourism bus expectations
Tram
i According to o
Car
Bicycle I 6,1% Belovy 3.29%
expectations
Motorcycle | 1,5%
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Place of accommodation -

Couples
Set.ubal 1,7%
Peninsula
Sintra 1,3%

Estoril/Cascais

I 5,2%

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation -

Couples
Family/friend's o
house 22%
Rented
house/apartment 1,8%
Hostel 1,1%

rotelersimir _51‘I %

Activities - Couples

Going out to dinner - 96,0%

Walking around - 94,9%

Museums, monuments, att. - 92,8%
Gastronomy and Wine - 85,9%

Exhibitions - 64,2%

Organised visit - 54,5%
Tour outside the city - 51,6%

B s01%
B 386%
B 358%

| 25%
| 12,3%

Nightlife
Beach
Shopping
Nature

Boat trips
Sports event I 11,6%
Shows I 9,1%

Spa/Wellness I 8,4%

Places of interest - Couples

2. 7%

Baixa (Lisboa)

Chiado (isboo) 1 %
Cais do Sodré (Lisboa) _0,9%
Avenida da Liberdade..._90,6%

Belém (Lisboa)

S o 3%
S 7, 7%
Parque das Nag()es..._ 77,8%

Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)

Bairro Alto (Lisboa) _ 75,0%
Cascais _ 65,2%
Sintra _ 63,7%
R 625%
Alfama (Lisboa) - 34,4%
setubal [N 28,8%
Obidos I 23,3%

Estoril

Almada
Sesimbra
Arrébida
Ericeira
Evora

Fatima

I 207%
I 18,0%
W 13,9%
M 106%

B 89%

| 35%
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Attractions - Couples

Torre Belém [ NNEEG 37.9%
Padréo Descobertas | NN 37.5%
Jerénimos [ NEENEGE 77,0%
sédeLisboa [INGNNGNGEGEGEGEEEE 73.0%
CCBelem NG /0.4%
Palacio Pena [N 53,1%
Museu do Chiado [N 52.2%
Pav. Conhecimento [ IIININNNGGEE 434%
Museu Design (MUDE) NN 47.3%
Palacio Ajuda [N 46.3%
Museu Arte Antiga [ NI 45.1%
Palacio Queluz [NNININGE 44.8%
Casino do Estoril | NN 43,5%
Museu Coches | I 43.1%
Museu Gulbenkian | NI 42.1%
Castelo Sao Jorge I 42,0%
Lisbon Story Centre | IIINNEEEE 37,0%
Oceandrio | 33.3%
Casa Historias | NI 33,0%
Casino Lisboa [IIIENEGE 32,7%
Museu Azulejo | 27,3%
CabodaRoca I 26.7%
Castelo Palmela [ 24,7%
Cabo Espichel [ 14,2%
Cristo-Rei [l 11,7%
Convento Mafra [l 11,0%
Beaches NorthBank [l 10,5%
Zoo W 9.2%
Beaches South Bank [ 3,5%
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FAMILIES (723 Answers)

Gender - Families Previous experience - Families

Repeater
;6,1%

Families

First
comer;
93,9%

o Academiclevel - Families
Age - Families

NA | 0,3% NA I 3,0%
o ) .
65 or more - 5,1% Post-graduation . 82%
or more
55to 64 23,2% ; ;
egree
4510 54 25,0% o
al:tr:-:-lr\iceigs:cye . 8,0%
35to 44 26,1%
0
25 to 34 18,0% Secondary - 26,4%
15to0 24 I 2,2% Elementary ‘ 0,3%
Lisbon as destination - Families Travel booking - Families

NA  0,3%
Intransit = 0,3% ’

Own transport I 4,4%
Secondary I 9.1% Did not book | 1,7%

destination
Internet _ 56,4%
Main
destination I 11.8% Direct w/transport... 0,3%

Sole Third party | 0,3%
destination 78,8%
Travel agent - 36,7%

Observatério Turismo de Lisboa Page 134 of 145



Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Family/friends
Accommodation websites
Airline websites

Other official websites
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel websites

Social networks
Newspapers and magazines
Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Sources of information before the stay - Families

m Used often

m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Families

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 96,2% 8,84
Tourism guides/books 95,7% 8,78
Newspapers and magazines 92,5% 8,76
Travel agents 91,9% 8,75
Family/friends 85,6% 8,69
Other official websites 75,3% 8,13
Social networks 73,7% 8,04
www.visitlisboa.com 70,7% 8,04
Accommodation websites 58,3% 7,62
Airline websites 49,7% 7,52
Travel websites 37,0% 6,95
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100,0%

90,0%

80,0%

70,0%

60,0%

50,0%

Percentage of satisfaction

40,0%

30,0%

20,0%

0,00

Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Families

ewspapers and

Tourism guides/loowissn bro&hures
[ J
e © magazines

Travel agents Family/friends
[ ]

@ Other official websites
Social networks ® www.visitlisboa.com

Accommodation
® Wwebsites

@ Airline websites

@ Travel websites

0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00
Level of use (0 to 2)

Sources of information during the stay - Families

Tourism brochures 70,3% 10,8%

Place of

. 43,4% 10,0%
accommodation

Local people 29,2% 13,6%

Mobile apps 33,6% 4,8%

Family/friends 1,2%

Internet terminals 17,8% 0,6%

m Used often m Used

Tourism information

0, - 0,
offices 560 4,0%

Tourism guides/books [NEEME | 1,9%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the stay - Families

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 99,2% 8,98
Family/friends 99,3% 8,94
Place of accommodation 91,4% 8,85
Tourism guides/books 89,4% 8,76
Mobile apps 93,8% 8,64
Tourism information offices 76,5% 8,46
Local people 88,3% 8,44
Tourism brochures 53,9% 7,59
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Families

100,0% :
’ Internet terminals @ ilv/fri
Family/friends Mobile apps
® Place of
90,0% @ Tourism guides/books accommodation
@®- Local people
S 80,0% o .
= Tourism |nformat|on
[S] .
8 offices
L
£ 70,0%
wv
—
)
(0]
®  60,0%
= Tourism brochures
[0}
o [ ]
& 50,0%
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Families Reality VS. Expectations -
Families
surprise !
Above 41,2%
Tourism bus _ 49,1% expectations
Taxi - 32,1%
According to o
Tram - 30,8% expectations 37,2%
Car - 17,2%
Bicycle . 10,1% BeIon 11%
expectations
Motorcycle I 3,0%
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Place of accommodation - Type of accommodation -
Families Families
Setubal
0,
Peninsula | 7% Rented 12.9%
house/apartment !

Sintra I 8,0%
Estoril/Cascais - 25,9%
Hotel or simil

Activities - Families Places of interest - Families

7,
- S 57.0%
- 93,6% .Ch|adc? (Lisboa) _ 85,8%

Avenida da leerdade..._ 83,1%
- 86,3% Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa) _ 82,6%
- 78,1% Belém (Lisboa) _ 80,2%

Hostel = 0,3%

86,7%

Baixa (Lisboa)

Going out to dinner 96,5% Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)

Walking around
Museums, monuments, att.

Gastronomy and Wine

Organised visit - 70,3% Parque das Nag()es..._ 76,2%
s [ 745
Beach - 69,0% e 748%
et | 725%
Exhibitions - 66,9% Cascais _ 70,7%
Tour outside the city - 62,5% Bairro Alto (Lisboa) _ 61,7%
Shopping . 36,4% Setubal - 35.3%
Nightife [ 324% Obidos I 347%
’ Alfama (Lisboa) - 34,6%
Narure [ 30,29 sesimbra [ 30,6%
poattrips [l 23,1% Almada [ 27.2%
Sports event I 20,3% Arrébida [ 23,9%
o 0
Spa/Wellness I 17,0% Fvora - 18,7%

Ericeira . 13,8%

0,
shows [} 163% Fatima JJ 5,1%
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Attractions - Families

Padrao Descobertas
Torre Belém

Sé de Lisboa
Jerénimos

Palacio Pena
CCBelém

Palacio Queluz
Museu Coches

Pav. Conhecimento
Palacio Ajuda

Cabo da Roca
Oceandrio

Casino do Estoril
Museu Gulbenkian
Museu do Chiado
Casa Historias
Museu Arte Antiga
Lisbon Story Centre
Castelo Sao Jorge
Museu Design (MUDE)
Casino Lisboa
Castelo Palmela
Museu Azulejo
Cabo Espichel
Beaches North Bank
Zoo

Convento Mafra
Cristo-Rei

Beaches South Bank

I 55,9%
I 52,8%
I 69,5%
I 66,3%
I 65.1%
I 67.5%
I 3. 1%
I 53 1%
I 52.4%
. 51.9%
I 49.1%
I 49,0%
I 438,5%
I 47.9%
I 46,3%
I 45.6%
I 45.0%
I 434%

I 404%
I 37.9%
I 349%
I 337%
I 271%
I 24,5%
I 20,1%
I 199%
I 188%
B 17.4%

B 75%
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GROUPS OF FRIENDS (1278 Answers)

Gender - Groups of friends Previous experience - Groups of
friends

Groups of friends

Age - Groups of friends Academic level - Groups of

friends
NA ‘ 0.2% NA | 0,9%
65 or more I 0,9% - i
° Post-graduation I 4.9%
or more
Pt - Universit
45to 54 . .
l:tnlv(ejrsny I 5.9%
35to 44 attendance
0,
25+to 34 Secondary - 26,8%
15t0 24 Elementary = 0,0%
Lisbon as destl.natlon - Groups Travel booking - Groups of friends
of friends
Intransit = 0,2% NA  0,1%
Secondary Own transport I 4,9%
destinati 15,0%
estination

Did not book = 0,2%

Main
0,
destination . 22,5%
Internet 78,6%
Sole
. 62,4%
destination - ? Travel agent . 16,3%
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Family/friends
Accommodation websites
Airline websites

Social networks

Other official websites
Travel websites
www.visitlisboa.com
Newspapers and magazines
Travel agents

Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

Sources of information before the stay - Groups of friends

m Used often

m Used

Evaluation of the sources of information before the stay - Groups of friends

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 97,5% 8,85
Family/friends 87,5% 8,83
Newspapers and magazines 91,9% 8,75
Travel agents 87,6% 8,72
Tourism guides/books 94,9% 8,68
Other official websites 73,8% 8,03
www.visitlisboa.com 69,0% 7,96
Accommodation websites 55,4% 7,55
Social networks 54,6% 7,47
Airline websites 43,1% 7,30
Travel websites 23,6% 6,29

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Page 141 of 145



Survey to Visitor Activities and Information 2017

Information before the stay - use/satisfaction - Groups of friends

110,0%

Tourism brochures

0,
100,0% Newspapers and

90,097 ourism guides.ﬂJoolg‘agaZines

Travel agents

Family/friends
[ J

c
k)
S 80,0%
k% @ Other official websites
E 70,0% ® \www.visitlisboa.com
o .
Y 60,0% Accommc.adatlon
© @ Websites
=
Y 50,0% Social networks
& @ Airline websites
40,0%
30,0%
@ Travel websites
20,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00
Level of use (0 to 2)
Sources of information during the stay - Groups of friends
Tourism brochures 50,5% 17,5%
Mobile apps 46,9% 4,9%
Local people 26,2% 23,4%
Place of
0, 0,
accommodation 5 132
Family/friends m 0,7%
Internet terminals m 0,1%
L . m Used often m Used
Tourism information m 21%
offices gl
Tourism guides/books EEEZY 0,5%

urces of information d

ring the stay - Groups of friends

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Internet terminals 97,5% 8,96
Family/friends 96,7% 8,85
Place of accommodation 88,3% 8,73
Mobile apps 93,4% 8,56
Tourism information offices 81,6% 8,52
Tourism guides/books 81,5% 8,45
Local people 81,9% 8,35
Tourism brochures 42,0% 7,32
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Information during the stay - use/satisfaction - Groups of friends
100,0% r|
Internet terminals @ Family/friends Mobile apps
(]
90,0% Place of
accommodation
Tourism information
@®- Local people
S 80,0% .\ offices Peoy
S Tourism guides/books
2
2
£ 70,0%
w
G
o
[0
% 60,0%
8
[
(O]
o
& 50,0%
Tourism brochures
[}
40,0%
30,0%
0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80
Level of use (0 to 2)
Transportation in Lisbon - Groups Reality VS. Expectations -
of friends Groups of friends
subway [ o7 | Wonderful 19.0%
surprise !
ublic bus 81,6% Above 0%
Tram - 36,7% expectations !
Tourism bus - 34,0%
) According to o
- - 24,1% expeCtations - 34,6@
Car . 9,5%
Bicycle 4,3% Below o
I expectations 24%
Motorcycle | 1,2%
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Place of accommodation -
Groups of friends

Setubal

0,
Peninsula 1.7%

Sintra I 3,0%

I 11,7%

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation -

Groups of friends
e 03%
residence | 03%
housglear;)taer(timent I 7,0%
Hostel . 14,0%

Hotel or similar

Activities - Groups of friends

Walking around
Going out to dinner
Museums, monuments, att.
Gastronomy and Wine
nightiife [ 72.1%
Exhibitions
Beach
Organised visit - 41,9%
Tour outside the city . 41,2%
Shopping . 28,5%

Nature I 12,5%

Boat trips I 6,8%
Shows I 6,5%
Sports event I 5,9%

Spa/Wellness I 5,8%

Places of interest - Groups of
friends

Baixa (Lisboa)

Cais do Sodré (Lisboa)
Chiado (Lisboa)

Belém (Lisboa)

Terreiro do Paco (Lisboa)
Avenida da Liberdade
Parque das Nagoes (Lisboa)
Bairro Alto (Lisboa)
Cascais

Estoril

Sintra

Alfama (Lisboa)

Setubal

Obidos

Almada

Sesimbra

Arrabida

Ericeira

Evora

Fatima

A 95,1%
I 94,2%
O 93,4%
IO 92,7%
I 92,6%

A 92.2%

I 82:4%
I 81,8%
I 727%
S 65,1%
[ 57,0%
0 283%

I 235%

0 192%

I 135%

0 11.6%

I 9,0%

I 64%

l 58%

| 27%
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Attractions - Groups of friends

Torre Belem N 59.7%
Padrao Descobertas | NNEEGG S9.2%
CCgelém NG 74.8%
SédelLisboa [HININIGIGINIGINININGEGEGEGEEE 73.2%
Jeronimos  [NNGNGEGEGEGEGEGEE °.2%
Pav. Conhecimento [ NNNENEGEGE 52.3%
Museu do Chiado [ NNENEGgBS 51.9%
Palacio Pena  |IINNEGEGEGEGEGEGE 4°.7%
Casino do Estoril | 45.4%
Museu Gulbenkian | NNNININGIEN 42.4%
Museu Arte Antiga [ NNRNREEEN 422%
Palécio Ajuda NN 41.7%
Museu Design (MUDE) NN 41.7%
Palacio Queluz NG 381%
Museu Coches | 33.9%
Lisbon Story Centre | NN 33.3%
Casa Historias [N 32.6%
Castelo Sao Jorge I 32.3%
Casino Lisboa [N 288%
Oceandrio [ 25.7%
CabodaRoca [ 222%
CasteloPalmela [ 19.6%
Museu Azulejo [ 19.4%
Cabo Espichel [l 9,9%
Cristo-Rei [l 7.8%
Convento Mafra [l 7.4%
Beaches North Bank [l 6,9%
Zoo W 51%
Beaches South Bank | 2,6%
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